
S/No. CompanyName Registration No. PostalAddress Town

1 BARA CONSTRUCTION CO. (1994) LTD. B6/0004/3/1997 P. O. BOX 11846 DAR ES SALAAM

2 KIFUCO FURNITURE & CONTRACTORS 

LTD.

B6/0031/12/94 P. O. BOX 30209 KIBAHA

3 M. V. ENGINEERING WORKS AND 

MAINTENANCE

B6/0037/2/91 P.O.BOX 9741 DAR ES SALAAM

4 MBULLO ENTERPRISES LTD. B6/0042/12/1992 P. O. BOX 16041 DAR ES SALAAM

5 NDARRY CONSTRUCTION CO B6/0048/5/1979 P. O. BOX 4698 DAR ES SALAAM

6 THATCHERS LTD. B6/0058/4/1999 P. O. BOX 11238 DAR ES SALAAM

7 MAGANA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY B6/0076/6/1999 P. O. BOX 852 TABORA

8 WEDECO LIMITED B6/0108/12/2000 P.O.BOX 72769 SHINYANGA

9 GEMINI CONTRACTORS LTD. B6/0126/9/2001 P.O.BOX 8201 DAR ES SALAAM

10 IMANI CONSTRUCTION B6/0133/1/2002 P. O. BOX 9 KIGOMA

11 GREWAL BUILDERS B6/0168/1/2003 P. O. BOX 2711 ARUSHA

12 LASSIWA INVESTMENT LTD B6/0179/4/2003 P.O. BOX 798 SHINYANGA

13 ALEM CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. B6/0191/7/2003 P. O. BOX 10121 ARUSHA

14 MOSEKA CONTRACTORS LIMITED B6/0195/9/2003 P. O. BOX 4235 DAR ES SALAAM

15 TANPOL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED B6/0204/02/2004 P.O. BOX 11899 ARUSHA

16 J. B. MWALONGO ENTERPRISES 

COMPANY LIMITED

B6/0208/03/2004 P. O. BOX 175 NJOMBE

17 MAHENDA SOGONI CONSTRUCTION 

CO. LIMITED

B6/0219/07/2004 P.O.BOX 1108 MWANZA

18 SOVIETY BUILDER CO. LIMITED B6/0221/07/2004 P.O.BOX 63056 DAR ES SALAAM

19 KAFULUSU ENTERPRISES LTD B6/0224/07/2004 P. O. BOX 785 SUMBAWANGA

20 NAULOMI CONSTRUCTION B6/0235/12/2004 P.O.BOX 305 LINDI

21 DAVID AUTO ENGINEERING & CIVIL 

CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED

B6/0238/01/2005 P.O. BOX 546 NJOMBE

22 ISALE ENTERPRISES B6/0241/2/2005 P.O. BOX 1650 IRINGA

23 VISION BUILDERS B6/0251/04/2005 P.O.BOX 2315 DAR ES SALAAM

24 MADATA INVESTMENT LIMITED B6/0260/07/2005 P.O.BOX 4046 DODOMA

25 WEBCO LIMITED B6/0261/08/2005 P.O. BOX 1803 MBEYA

26 J.M TECHNICAL COMPANY TANZANIA 

LIMITED

B6/0262/08/2005 P.O. BOX  1177 TANGA

27 XENONE INTERNATIONAL (T) LIMITED B6/0263/09/2005 P.O.BOX 10244 DAR ES SALAAM
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28 CENTRAL HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS 

LIMITED

B6/0264/10/2005 P. O. BOX 1562 DAR ES SALAAM

29 KIBOSA COMPANY LIMITED B6/0265/10/2005 P.O. BOX 41870 DAR ES SALAAM

30 SAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0266/09/2005 P.O.BOX 460 ARUSHA

31 GOOD FORTUNE COMPANY LIMITED B6/0293/05/2006 P.O.BOX 179 MBEYA

32 PHINNO CIVIL WORKS CONTRACTORS 

LIMITED

B6/0294/05/2006 P.O.BOX 30188 KIBAHA

33 WEMBERE INVESTMENT CO. LTD B6/0295/06/2006 P.O.BOX 717 TANGA

34 R.T. CONTRACTORS & GENERAL 

BUSINESS LTD

B6/0308/10/2006 P.O.BOX 62907 DAR ES SALAAM

35 LEDE MOJA CONTRACTORS LIMITED B6/0316/03/2007 P.O.BOX 62637 DAR ES SALAAM

36 CHASTE INVESTMENTS B6/0320/03/2007 P.O.BOX 284 MTWARA

37 MOSHAYO CONCRETE WORKS B6/0325/05/2007 P.O. BOX 11379 ARUSHA

38 HAM HOLDINGS B6/0336/08/2007 P.O BOX 4842 DAR ES SALAAM

39 IMPERIAL INVESTMENT LIMITED B6/0341/09/2007 P.O BOX 75117 DAR ES SALAAM

40 VECTOR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED B6/0345/09/2007 P.O. BOX 415 MWANZA

41 SANZE CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED B6/0347/09/2007 P.O BOX 177 BABATI

42 COLLETA INVESTMENTS LIMITED B6/0351/10/2007 P.O. BOX 60161 DAR ES SALAAM

43 CONCRETE DESIGN LIMITED B6/0360/11/2007 P.O. BOX 8186 ARUSHA

44 FASHO LIMITED B6/0361/11/2007 P.O. BOX 28,  DODOMA

45 ELISHA & SONS COMPANY LIMITED B6/0364/12/2007 P. O. BOX 88 IGUNGA

46 DACO CO. TANZANIA LIMITED B6/0367/02/2008 P.O. BOX 78250 DAR ES SALAAM

47 ISSAKA GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD B6/0368/02/2008 P.O.BOX 697 SINGIDA

48 RAMNE INVESTMENTS LIMITED B6/0373/03/2008 P.O. BOX 18067 DAR ES SALAAM

49 SHEKNA GLORY LIMITED B6/0376/03/2008 P.O BOX 35658 DAR ES SALAAM

50 CITY INTERBUILD SERVICES (T) LIMITED B6/0380/12/1999 P.O. BOX 30490 KIBAHA

51 SHIKIKA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY B6/0382/04/2008 P.O.BOX 526 IFAKARA

52 PK ENGINEERING LIMITED B6/0383/04/2008 P.O. BOX 1898 MBEYA

53 NLT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY B6/0384/04/2008 P. O. BOX 65164 DAR ES SALAAM

54 RIDE INVESTMENT CO. B6/0397/09/2008 P.O. BOX 866 IRINGA

55 NANGONGA LIMITED B6/0398/09/2008 P.O.BOX 2119 MOROGORO

56 ZUBBEN COMPANY LTD. B6/0399/09/2008 P.O.BOX 194 MUSOMA

57 INFRABUILD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED B6/0405/11/2008 P.O. BOX 77844 DAR ES SALAAM

58 DAZZY BUILDING AND CIVIL 

CONTRACTOR LIMITED

B6/0410/01/2009 P.O.BOX 433 DAR ES SALAAM

59 SAMA INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0413/02/2009 P.O.BOX 33 MUGUMU-SERENGETI

60 KIPEMI INVESTMENTS CO.  LIMITED B6/0418/03/2009 P.O. BOX 1249 MUSOMA

61 IGIMA BUSINESS AND LINKS LIMITED B6/0422/05/2009 P.O BOX 17426 DAR ES SALAAM

62 MUMANGI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0423/05/2009 P.O. BOX 699 ILEMELA - MWANZA

63 DGS COMPANY LTD B6/0425/05/2009 P. O. BOX 1586 DAR ES SALAAM

64 ABREST INTERNATIONAL COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0433/07/2009 P.O. BOX 11961 MWANZA

65 TECHNICAL CONCRETES LIMITED B6/0438/08/2009 P.O BOX 8072 DAR ES SALAAM

66 KHATRY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0448/09/2009 P.O.BOX 26 BIHARAMULO



67 MERINYO ENTREPRENEURS LIMITED B6/0449/09/2009 P.O. BOX 192 SUMBAWANGA

68 MUSHI BROTHERS INVESTMENT 

LIMITED

B6/0454/10/2009 P.O. BOX 610 BABATI

69 MALONGWE CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED

B6/0463/01/2010 P.O. BOX 1607 MWANZA

70 HERISWIDA COMPANY LIMITED B6/0465/01/2010 P.O. BOX 31003 DAR ES SALAAM

71 BETH EQUISOLUTIONS COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0466/12/2009 P.O. BOX 29 ARUSHA

72 WAZIRI (005) TRADERS LIMITED B6/0469/03/2010 P.O.BOX 18 SUMBAWANGA

73 IHN & COMPANY LIMITED B6/0471/03/2010 P.O. BOX 67324 DAR ES SALAAM

74 MML ENGINEERING LIMITED B6/0485/07/2010 P.O. BOX 11 MAKAMBAKO

75 BRIAN INVESTMENT LIMITED B6/0486/07/2010 P.O. BOX 70223 DAR ES SALAAM

76 NANAK & SONS LIMITED B6/0490/07/2010 P.O. BOX 68 SINGIDA

77 AF CONSTRUCTION CO LIMITED B6/0493/08/2010 P.O.BOX 7210 ARUSHA

78 THE DIOCESS OF IRINGA 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

B6/0495/08/2010 P.O. BOX 133 IRINGA

79 BUYENZI GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED B6/0497/08/2010 P.O BOX 152 KASULU

80 PHILCON BROTHERS INVESTMENT CO. 

LIMITED

B6/0504/10/2010 P.O. BOX 679 MBEYA

81 MARIDADI CONSTRUCTION CO. 

LIMITED

B6/0510/10/2010 P.O. BOX 70571 DAR ES SALAAM

82 MPEHA 2000 LIMITED B6/0512/10/2010 P.O. BOX 55080 DAR ES SALAAM

83 SHOKWAMAN ENTERPRISES B6/0514/10/2010 P.O. BOX 1963 MBEYA

84 MALISO INVESTMENT COMPANY B6/0520/12/2010 P.O.BOX 14733 DAR ES SALAAM

85 GOBI ENTERPRISES & CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED

B6/0521/12/2010 P.O. BOX 685 MWANZA

86 AL-BALWANI COMPANY LIMITED B6/0523/12/2010 P.O. BOX 8822 DAR ES SALAAM

87 CATHY PHARMACY LIMITED B6/0537/01/2011 P.O. BOX 3007 MWANZA

88 SAMOMA INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0544/05/2011 P.O BOX 144 LIWALE TOWN

89 TRUST ENGINEERING CO. LIMITED B6/0551/06/2011 P.O. BOX 41579 DAR ES SALAAM

90 PEPRAVILLY CONTRACTORS 

COMPAMY LIMITED

B6/0553/05/2011 P.O.BOX 7566 DAR ES SALAAM

91 FRANKRIM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0554/06/2011 P.O. BOX 36208 DAR ES SALAAM

92 LGNA COMPANY LIMITED B6/0562/07/2011 P.O. BOX 285 TABORA

93 INTER STRETCH CO. LIMITED B6/0567/08/2011 P.O. BOX 35689 DAR ES SALAAM

94 SENES INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0568/08/2011 P.O. BOX 60403 DSM

95 KALABASH CONSTRUCTION AND 

GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED

B6/0572/08/2011 P.O. BOX 374 MPANDA

96 SIR PHILTON COMPANY LIMITED B6/0577/09/2011 P.O. BOX 1822 MBEYA

97 CABLETRONICS TECHNICAL SERVICES 

TANZANIA  LIMITED

B6/0580/09/2011 P.O.BOX 14110 DAR ES SALAAM

98 KADAMA COMPANY LIMITED B6/0581/09/2011 P.O. BOX 11974 DAR ES SALAAM

99 MTETA WORKS AND CONSTRUCTION 

LIMITED

B6/0583/09/2011 P.O. BOX 456 IRINGA

100 MOCUBA ENTERPRISES CO. LIMITED B6/0585/10/2011 P.O BOX 2121 DAR ES SALAAM

101 MATRICES HOLDINGS (T) LIMITED B6/0587/10/2011 P.O. BOX 5 KARAGWE

102 HERI CONTRACTORS & GENERAL 

SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

B6/0593/11/2011 P.O BOX 1169 MTWARA

103 B & H CONTRACTORS B6/0594/11/2011 P.O.BOX 776 LINDI

104 HILL PEAK CONSTRUCTION LIMITED B6/0596/11/2011 P.O. BOX 14044 ARUSHA



105 TEVIENDA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0598/11/2011 P.O. BOX 7296 ARUSHA

106 MONO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0601/11/2011 P.O.BOX 6778 MOROGORO

107 AVAE ENGINEERING WORKS B6/0605/11/2011 P.O.BOX13805 ARUSHA

108 SIKOTI COMPANY LIMITED B6/0612/12/2011 P.O BOX 655 MPANDA

109 GECHA ENGINEERING COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0613/12/2011 P.O BOX 1953 MBEYA

110 MVUNGI ENTERPRISES COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0615/12/2011 P.O. BOX 2232 DODOMA

111 LUKATA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0617/12/2011 P.O  BOX 2867 MBEYA

112 ABBEYS CONSTRUCTION CO. B6/0620/01/2012 P.O. BOX 32228 DAR ES SALAAM

113 KASHEBAS AND SONS CO. LIMITED B6/0629/02/2012 P.O BOX 19 TABORA

114 QUINTESSENTIAL (T) LIMITED B6/0631/02/2012 P.O. BOX 23769 DAR ES SALAAM

115 SANUPE WORKSHOP ENTERPRISES 

LIMITED

B6/0633/02/2012 P.O. BOX 676 MBOZI

116 TWAVWANE BUILDING & CIVIL 

ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS

B6/0635/03/2012 P. O. BOX 19888 DAR ES SALAAM

117 MEMO COMPANY LIMITED B6/0636/03/2012 P.O BOX 503 TABORA

118 KPC ENGINEERING LIMITED B6/0638/12/2011 P.O. BOX 8025 ARUSHA

119 DEBRO INCORPORATION LIMITED B6/0650/4/2012 P.O BOX 32972 MOROGORO

120 KISHILU COMPANY LIMITED B6/0651/5/2012 P.O.BOX 35964 DAR ES SALAAM

121 HINGILILI COMPANY (T) LIMITED B6/0652/5/2012 P.O. BOX 33358 DAR ES SALAAM

122 SINAI CONTRACTORS LIMITED B6/0659/6/2012 P.O. BOX 6288 DAR ES SALAAM

123 MIWI CONSTRUCTIONS COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0663/7/2012 P.O. BOX 1603 MBEYA

124 DEMAC CONTRACTORS LIMITED B6/0664/7/2012 P.O BOX 2345 DAR ES SALAAM

125 NABAWY CONTRACTORS LIMITED B6/0665/7/2012 P.O. BOX 2491 MOROGORO

126 LILANGELA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0666/7/2012 P. O. BOX 1252 KIGOMA

127 ALOMSHA CIVIL AND BUILDING 

CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED

B6/0672/8/2012 P.O BOX 852 MBEYA

128 PILLARS CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED B6/0678/9/2012 P.O BOX 35838 DAR ES SALAAM

129 SCOPECON ENGINEERING COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0685/10/2012 P.O. BOX 79470 DAR ES SALAAM

130 SOUTH AFRICAN SUPPLIES COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0687/10/2012 P.O BOX 105969 DAR ES SALAAM

131 ALLIANCE SUPPLIERS & CONTRACTORS 

LIMITED

B6/0700/12/2012 P.O. BOX 13840 DAR ES SALAAM

132 BAKADA ENGINEERING WORKS 

LIMITED

B6/0701/12/2012 P.O. BOX 66551 DAR ES SALAAM

133 ANIMA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED B6/0703/12/2012 P.O. BOX 35007 DAR ES SALAAM

134 KAPIKI ENTERPRISES LIMITED B6/0707/01/2013 P.O. BOX 2480 MBEYA

135 EGOM INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0713/01/2013 P.O. BOX 38036 DAR ES SALAAM

136 SJIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED B6/0714/02/2013 P.O. BOX 518 SENGEREMA

137 STRAITEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0718/02/2013 P.O. BOX 11559 DAR ES SALAAM

138 SAVANT INVESTMENTS COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0720/02/2013 P.O. BOX 1715 MBEYA

139 D. M. DEVELOPMENT SERVICES B6/0721/10/2012 P. O. BOX 60269 DAR ES SALAAM

140 RADO MULT - CONSULT CO LIMITED B6/0724/04/2013 P.O. BOX 35831 DAR ES SALAAM

141 WIHAYE CONSTRUCTION B6/0725/04/2013 P.O. BOX 13885 DAR ES SALAAM



142 FLOW SERVICES & SUPPLIES LIMITED B6/0726/04/2013 P.O. BOX 11315 MWANZA

143 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION LIMITED B6/0733/05/2013 P.O. BOX 11748 DAR-ES-SALAAM

144 KAGOMA CONSTRUCTION & OFFICE 

SUPPLIES COMPANY

B6/0735/05/2013 P.O BOX 76594 DAR ES SALAAM

145 TEMAJA ENGINEERING COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0737/05/2013 P.O.BOX 6550 MOROGORO

146 JABRO-AFRICAN TRADING CO. LIMITED B6/0738/06/2013 P.O. BOX 3779 MBEYA

147 NENSALE GENERAL TRADERS B6/0740/05/2013 P.O. BOXS 612 IRINGA

148 HIGO INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0741/06/2013 P.O. BOX 21926 DAR ES SALAAM

149 KEEN CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED B6/0743/06/2013 P.O. BOX 100 BAGAMOYO

150 BENEMA ENTERPRISES COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0744/06/2013 P.O BOX 32492 DAR ES SALAAM

151 TUVENE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0751/06/2013 P.O. BOX 46 TANDAHIMBA

152 SAIL INTERNATIONAL LTD B6/0752/06/2013 P.O. BOX 1892 MBEYA

153 BROADWAY ENGINEERING & 

CONSTRUCTION

B6/0756/07/2013 P.O.BOX 11230 DAR ES SALAAM

154 I.A. NOORBHAI BUILDING WORKS B6/0759/07/2013 P. O. BOX 5734 TANGA

155 HANUFA CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED B6/0761/07/2013 P.O. BOX 42684 DAR ES SALAAM

156 GENUINE COMPANY LIMITED B6/0769/08/2013 P.O. BOX 23122 ARUSHA 

157 NALI ENGINEERING WORKS 

CONTRACTORS LIMITED

B6/0770/08/2013 P.O. BOX 54206 DAR ES SALAAM

158 KARICON TANZANIA LIMITED B6/0771/06/2013 P. O. BOX 75173 DAR ES SALAAM

159 FITO ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS 

LIMITED

B6/0773/08/2013 P.O. BOX 6412 DAR ES SALAAM

160 JOHA CONTRACTORS B6/0777/07/2013 P.O BOX 340 KARAGWE

161 SEMLU INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0781/10/2013 P.O. BOX 1320 ARUSHA

162 BHAKOMESI CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED

B6/0788/11/2013 P.O. BOX 95510 DAR ES SALAAM

163 URENGA INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0789/10/2013 P.O. BOX 807 MBEYA

164 PERFECT BUILDERS & ROAD WORKS 

COMPANY LIMITED

B6/0791/12/2013 P.O. BOX 10082 ARUSHA

165 JEFRA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0796/12/2013 P.O. BOX 60779 DAR ES SALAAM

166 HEREMA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0797/01/2014 P.O. BOX 16172 DAR ES SALAAM

167 KASUNZU CONTRACTORS AND 

GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED

B6/0798/01/2014 P.O. BOX 1230 MTWARA

168 BARAKA BUILDERS LIMITED B6/0799/12/2013 P.O. BOX  12693 ARUSHA

169 SIM ENGINEERING WORKS AND 

GENERAL SUPPLIES COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0801/01/2014 P.O. BOX 20015 DAR ES SALAAM

170 JOZA ENGINEERING LIMITED B6/0805/01/2014 P.O. BOX 25275 DAR ES SALAAM

171 STILUGA COMPANY LIMITED B6/0807/02/2014 P.O BOX 691 MOROGORO

172 FRESAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0817/02/2014 P.O. BOX 2278 MWANZA

173 CHAKAZA CONTRACTORS COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0819/03/2014 P.O. BOX 10211 DAR ES SALAAM

174 FAHO ENTERPRISES LIMITED B6/0822/04/2014 P.O. BOX 80046 DAR ES SALAAM



175 DOUBLE I. GENERAL CONTRACTOR (T) 

LIMITED

B6/0829/04/2014 P.O. BOX 30 MASWA

176 M AND A ENGINEERING LIMITED B6/0830/04/2014 P.O. BOX 1182 SHINYANGA

177 HUMMER WORK AFRICA 

INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

B6/0836/04/2014 P.O. BOX 78575 DAR ES SALAAM

178 KALAMBO BUILDING & CIVIL WORKS 

CO. LTD.

B6/0844/05/2014 P. O. BOX 2752 MBEYA

179 MSANGA BUILDING CONTRACTORS CO B6/0847/05/2014 P. O. BOX 70384 DAR ES SALAAM

180 NGWERUKE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED B6/0848/04/2014 P. O. BOX 97 KASULU

181 AZCON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0849/05/2014 P.O. BOX 77029 DAR ES SALAAM

182 LUKEDAN COMPANY LIMITED B6/0850/05/2014 P.O. BOX 22778 DAR ES SALAAM

183 MAPEMA ENGINEERING AND GENERAL 

SUPPLIES COMPANY LIMITED

B6/0851/06/2014 P.O. BOX 11330 MWANZA

184 ENVIROXP PARTNERS COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0852/06/2014 P.O. BOX 7662 MWANZA

185 MASHINDA COMPANY LIMITED B6/0853/06/2014 P.O. BOX  849 SINGIDA

186 A & P BUILDING AND CIVIL WORKS 

COMPANY LIMITED

B6/0854/07/2014 P.O. BOX 15781 DAR ES SALAAM

187 DAWI INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/0862/06/2014 P.O. BOX 8174 MWANZA

188 J & L COMPANY B6/0871/04/2014 P.O. BOX 31714 DAR ES SALAAM

189 NIGO AND SONS CO. LIMITED B6/0881/08/2013 P.O. BOX 20 MWANZA

190 CIB UNITED LIMITED B6/1004/02/2016 P.O. BOX 538 GEITA

191 ATHU BUILDING AND CIVIL WORKS 

(ABC) CO. LTD

B6/1005/02/2016 P.O. BOX 61450 KIBAMBA

192 ANATOLY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LTD

B6/1006/02/2016 P.O. BOX16374 ARUSHA

193 NAVA SOLUTIONS LIMITED B6/1010/02/2016 P.O. BOX 2159 MBEYA

194 ABEC COMPANY LIMITED B6/1013/03/2016 P.O. BOX 38501 DAR ES SALAAM

195 BASE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1015/03/2016 P.O.BOX 18182 DAR ES SALAAM

196 LUNYALULA CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED

B6/1016/03/2016 P.O. BOX 7048 DAR ES SALAAM

197 WIS & VRM COMPANY LIMITED B6/1017/03/2016 P. O. BOX 264 KIGOMA

198 HJS CO.LIMITED B6/1022/03/2016 P.O.BOX 31222 DAR ES SALAAM

199 TOWERCRANE CONSTRUCTION CO. 

LIMITED

B6/1024/03/2016 P.O. BOX 69037 DAR ES SALAAM

200 NOTRA TECH LIMITED B6/1026/04/2016 P.O. BOX 33392 DAR ES SALAAM

201 LABA CONTRACTORS LIMITED B6/1027/04/2016 P.O. BOX 70908 DAR ES SALAAM

202 ABBVAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED B6/1030/04/2016 P.O.BOX 32173 DAR ES SALAAM

203 AGECO ENERGY & CONSTRUCTION 

LIMITED

B6/1031/04/2016 P.O. BOX 33241 DAR ES SALAAM

204 ENIBE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1033/05/2016 P.O BOX 6782 MOROGORO

205 ABALT COMPANY LIMITED B6/1034/05/2016 P.O. BOX 2317 MBEYA

206 TACHCON (T)  CO LIMITED B6/1040/06/2016 P. O. BOX 428 GEITA

207 NDELISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LTD

B6/1041/06/2016 P.O. BOX 3455 DODOMA

208 M. M CORPORATE LIMITED B6/1042/06/2016 P.O. BOX 8701 DAR ES SALAAM

209 CLEINZ INVESTMENT LIMITED B6/1044/06/2016 P.O BOX 34183 DAR ES SALAAM

210 NANI COMPANY LIMITED B6/1048/08/2016 P.O.BOX 40327 DAR ES SALAAM

211 GIKIY COMPANY LIMITED B6/1050/08/2016 P.O. BOX 34714 DAR ES SALAAM



212 GJN & SONS LIMITED B6/1055/08/2016 P.O. BOX 54244 DAR ES SALAAM

213 SUMBAYAMHILU GENERAL TRADERS 

CO. LIMITED

B6/1056/08/2016 P.O. BOX 1566 IRINGA

214 RAYS INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED B6/1059/09/2016 P.O. BOX 11996 DAR ES SALAAM

215 MATRIX TECHNOLOGY COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1060/09/2016 P.O. BOX 30302 DAR ES SALAAM

216 SWETAN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED B6/1061/09/2016 P.O. BOX 70403 DAR ES SALAAM

217 WEMBERE CONSTRUCTION CO. 

LIMITED

B6/1062/10/2016 P.O. BOX 14 IGUNGA

218 IN-BUILDING TECHNICAL & 

INSTALLATIONS LIMITED

B6/1066/10/2016 P.O.BOX 78033 DAR ES SALAAM

219 CHAMVA COMPANY LIMITED B6/1067/10/2016 P.O. BOX 1085 SHINYANGA

220 MANOS ENVIRONMENTAL AND 

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

ENGINEERING LIMITED

B6/1073/11/2016 P.O. BOX 39899 DAR ES SALAAM

221 YEU CARAVANS INVESTMENT 

COMPANY LIMITED

B6/1075/11/2016 P.O.BOX 25438 DAR-ES-SALAAM

222 SARN CONSTRUCTION (T) LTD B6/1076/12/2016 P.O BOX 11346 DAR ES SALAAM

223 NJANGAJE ENGINEERING COMPANY 

(NECO) LIMITED

B6/1080/12/2016 P.O. BOX 309 NJOMBE

224 INFOAGE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED B6/1082/12/2016 P.O. BOX 8910 DAR ES SALAAM

225 ERIT INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED B6/1083/12/2016 P.O.BOX 19054 DAR-ES-SALAAM

226 KANDA ENTERPRISES COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1084/12/2016 P.O. BOX 1649 IRINGA

227 SINAI TANZANIA SOLUTION CO. 

LIMITED

B6/1087/01/2017 P.O. BOX 34632 DAR ES SALAAM

228 LUPILA ENTERPRISES LIMITED B6/1089/01/2017 P.O. BOX 136 SUMBAWANGA

229 MEEDA AND CO. LIMITED B6/1090/01/2017 P.O. BOX 360 MBOZI

230 FIKI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED B6/1091/01/2017 P.O. BOX 1665 DAR ES SALAAM

231 DACOM LIMITED B6/1094/02/2017 P.O. BOX 1394 IRINGA

232 SKAHA CONSTRUCTION LTD B6/1096/02/2017 P.O. BOX 12735 ARUSHA

233 MBARALI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1097/02/2017 P.O.BOX 18145 DAR-ES-SALAAM

234 MNANGE GENERAL STORE COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1100/03/2017 P. O. BOX 222 SUMBAWANGA

235 MRERE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY B6/1103/03/2017 P.O. BOX 924 MBEYA

236 SHEKINAH MODERN ENGINEERS LTD B6/1104/04/2017 P.O. BOX 173 SINGIDA

237 ABIDA INVESTMENT CO. LIMITED B6/1105/04/2017 P. O. BOX 84 KAHAMA

238 JOGRA TECH LTD B6/1113/05/2017 P.O. BOX 14649 DAR ES SALAAM

239 ESCALE COMPANY LIMITED B6/1118/05/2017 P.O. BOX 70414 DAR ES SALAAM

240 MOMELA GALAXY LIMITED B6/1119/05/2017 P.O. BOX 66755 DAR ES SALAAM

241 EGO CONTRACTORS LIMITED B6/1120/05/2017 P.O.BOX 31493 DAR ES SALAAM

242 FLYING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1121/05/2017 P.O BOX 36412 NYAMAGANA

243 GRS BUILDERS LIMITED B6/1123/06/2017 P.O. BOX 77536 DAR ES SALAAM

244 KIFUNA HERSHODAI ENTERPRISES 

COMPANY LIMITED

B6/1126/07/2017 P.O. BOX 7869 DAR ES SALAAM

245 MASAIA INVEST LIMITED B6/1127/07/2017 P. O. BOX 252 DODOMA

246 LENOS COMPANY LIMITED B6/1129/07/2017 P.O. BOX 9837 DAR ES SALAAM

247 RICK PLANE CO LIMITED B6/1130/07/2017 P.O. BOX 16800 DAR ES SALAAM

248 EZRA INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED B6/1131/08/2017 P.O.BOX 598 SUMBAWANGA

249 BENCHMARK INVESTMENT LTD B6/1135/08/2017 P.O.BOX 10822 MWANZA

250 MANIFEST COMPANY LIMITED B6/1136/08/2017 P.O. BOX 472 MWANZA

251 CRS TECH COMPANY LIMITED B6/1137/08/2017 P.O. BOX 438 VWAWA-MBOZI

252 TINYA COMPANY LIMITED B6/1140/08/2017 P.O BOX 906 NJOMBE



253 PENUELI CONSTRUCTION B6/1143/08/2017 P.O. BOX 11015 DAR ES SALAAM

254 SYLOGATE COMPANY LIMITED B6/1145/09/2017 P.O. BOX 36033 DAR ES SALAAM

255 YAJUKI INVESTMENT CO. LIMITED B6/1146/09/2017 P.O. BOX 14103 DAR ES SALAAM

256 EPIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1147/09/2017 P.O. BOX 34194 DODOMA

257 KW CIVIL AND BUILDING 

CONTRACTORS LIMITED

B6/1148/10/2017 P.O. BOX 42442 DAR ES SALAAM

258 TUDERU AND SONS LIMITED B6/1149/10/2017 P.O. BOX 834 MWANZA

259 WRIGHT COMPANY LIMITED B6/1151/10/2017 P.O. BOX 4582 DAR ES SALAAM

260 HEDI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1152/10/2017 P.O.BOX 80269 DAR-ES-SALAAM

261 EXSAM INVESTMENT LIMITED B6/1153/10/2017 P.O. BOX 35486 DAR ES SALAAM

262 IRAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1154/10/2017 P.O.BOX 2143 IRINGA

263 DUNIA HOLDING LIMITED B6/1155/10/2017 P.O. BOX 76139 DAR ES SALAAM

264 TANZANIA ONE CONTRACTOR LIMITED B6/1156/10/2017 P.O. BOX 691 MOROGORO

265 DESAM CONSTRUCTION LIMITED B6/1157/10/2017 P.O. BOX 78720 DAR ES SALAAM

266 DESTEC ENGINEERING (T) COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1159/10/2017 P.O. BOX 21766 DAR ES SALAAM

267 KELAM COMPANY LIMITED B6/1160/10/2017 P.O.BOX 71364 DAR ES SALAAM

268 SEIMIC COMPANY LIMITED B6/1162/10/2017 P.O. BOX 16465 DAR ES SALAAM

269 AFREEKI BUILDING CONTRACTOR LTD B6/1164/11/2017 P.O.BOX 7462 ARUSHA

270 BYAMU CONSTRUCTION AND 

BUILDING COMPANY LIMITED

B6/1165/11/2017 P.O. BOX 21105 DAR ES SALAAM

271 NEKA CORPORATE LIMITED B6/1166/11/2017 P.O. BOX 35453 DAR ES SALAAM

272 TANKEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1169/11/2017 P.O. BOX 2259 DAR ES SALAAM

273 MSIKITANI GENERAL CONTRACTOR 

COMPANY LIMITED

B6/1170/11/2017 P.O BOX 1230 SONGEA

274 DQ CONSTRUCTION LIMITED B6/1172/11/2017 P.O. BOX 7051 DAR ES SALAAM

275 AHO INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED B6/1175/12/2017 P.O. BOX 78058 DAR ES SALAAM

276 NGURIME COMPANY LIMITED B6/1176/12/2017 P.O. BOX 29 BUKOMBE - GEITA

277 CARRIBEAN ENGINEERING AND 

CONSTRUCTION CO LIMITED

B6/1177/12/2017 P.O. BOX 76893 DAR ES SALAAM

278 GABECO LIMITED B6/1178/12/2017 P.O. BOX 76326 DAR ES SALAAM

279 LEKA CONTRACTORS LIMITED B6/1179/12/2017 P.O. BOX 76826 DAR ES SALAAM

280 CHISER CONSTRUCTION & GENERAL 

SUPPLY LIMITED

B6/1180/12/2017 P.O.BOX 68204 DAR-ES-SALAAM

281 GRN ENTERPRISES B6/1182/01/2018 P.O.BOX 214 IRINGA

282 JENGA AFRIKA LIMITED B6/1184/01/2018 P.O. BOX 350 IFAKARA

283 SPHERE ENVIROTECH AND 

ENGINEERING (T) LIMITED

B6/1186/01/2018 P.O. BOX 63051 DAR ES SALAAM

284 ARCHENG CO. LIMITED B6/1187/01/2018 P. O. BOX 1163 DODOMA

285 GWEMA CIVIL ENGINEERING AND 

BUILDING COMPANY LIMITED

B6/1188/01/2018 P.O. BOX 83 MUHEZA

286 JET SET CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1189/02/2018 P.O. BOX 71773 DAR ES SALAAM

287 MFUKULEMBE GENERAL ENTERPRISES 

LIMITED

B6/1190/02/2018 P.O. BOX 80181 DAR ES SALAAM

288 CONVERGE ENGINEERING LIMITED B6/1192/03/2018 P.O BOX 18017 DAR ES SALAAM

289 EMINENT BUILDERS COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1194/03/2018 P.O. BOX 12643 DAR ES SALAAM

290 JUZAKI ENGINEERING LIMITED B6/1197/03/2018 P.O. BOX 90099 DAR ES SALAAM



291 AMTEC INVESTMENT CO. LIMITED B6/1198/03/2018 P.O. BOX 11463 DAR ES SALAAM

292 CORSYNE CONSULT LIMITED B6/1201/04/2018 P.O. BOX 3181 MWANZA

293 FUGARA ASSOCIATES LIMITED B6/1204/04/2018 P.O. BOX 62 MPANDA

294 EIKON EAST AFRICA (EA) LIMITED B6/1206/05/2018 P.O. BOX 72332 DAR ES SALAAM

295 FAJTECH INVESTMENTS COMPANY B6/1209/05/2018 P.O BOX 131 MBEYA TOWN

296 BEZALELI ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD B6/1211/05/2018 P.O. BOX 13354 ARUSHA

297 4D'S GROUP COMPANY LIMITED B6/1214/06/2018 P.O. BOX 71069 DAR ES SALAAM

298 GNS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1216/07/2018 P.O.BOX 1708 DODOMA

299 HDA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1217/07/2018 P.O BOX 77104 DAR ES SALAAM

300 ENJ SOLUTIONS LIMITED B6/1218/07/2018 P.O. BOX 34636 DAR ES SALAAM

301 AXIS TANZANIA COMPANY LIITED B6/1219/07/2018 P.O. BOX 35857 DAR ES SALAAM

302 KHANEZUNA AND DARA INVESTMENT 

COMPANY LIMITED

B6/1220/07/2018 P.O. BOX 5041 TANGA CITY

303 FRONTRUNNERS-TZ LIMITED B6/1222/07/2018 P.O.BOX 13524 DAR ES SALAAM

304 TRACECONT (BC) INVESTMENT 

LIMITED

B6/1224/07/2018 P.O.BOX 42897 DAR ES SALAAM

305 VEDMA INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1225/08/2018 P.O. BOX 11526 DAR ES SALAAM

306 LORISON ENGINEERING LIMITED B6/1227/09/2018 P.O.BOX 3050 ARUSHA

307 SAPE GENERAL TRADERS LIMITED B6/1229/09/2018 P.O.BOX 227 KAHAMA

308 SETIELI CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED B6/1230/09/2018 P.O. BOX 1720 MOSHI

309 A & G KIBAHA CONSTRUCTION CO. 

LIMITED

B6/1231/09/2018 P.O.BOX 83662 DAR ES SALAAM

310 TRUST EKA CO. LIMITED B6/1232/09/2018 P.O.BOX 34737 DAR ES SALAAM

311 ACCESS ENGINEERING CO. LIMITED B6/1235/09/2018 P.O.BOX 8710 DAR ES SALAAM

312 DAATI ENGINEERING AND 

CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED

B6/1236/09/2018 P.O.BOX 46134 DAR ES SALAAM

313 PROGRESSIVE WOMEN CONTRACTORS 

LIMITED

B6/1238/10/2018 P.O. BOX 33181 DAR ES SALAAM

314 GARA COMPANY LIMITED B6/1239/10/2018 P.O.BOX 10749 DAR ES SALAAM

315 SHIVALIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1240/10/2018 P.O.BOX 27 DAR ES SALAAM

316 SKEL CONTRACTOR COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1241/11/2018 P.O BOX 24 NJOMBE

317 KENZOE PLUMBING & PIPELINE 

CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED

B6/1244/11/2018 P.O.BOX 76311 DAR ES SALAAM

318 KING AND PRINCE LIMITED B6/1248/12/2018 P.O BOX 71248 DAR ES SALAAM

319 FRESHBOND CONSTRUCTION CO. 

LIMITED

B6/1250/01/2019 P.O. BOX 1071 MBEYA

320 XP ENGINEERING LIMITED B6/1251/01/2019 P.O.BOX 105884 DAR ES SALAAM

321 BRAVO INVESTMENT LIMITED B6/1252/01/2019 P.O.BOX  41870 DAR ES SALAAM

322 COSTEC LIMITED B6/1253/01/2019 P.O.BOX 6184 DAR ES SALAAM

323 SEMED COMPANY (T) LIMITED B6/1254/01/2019 P. O. BOX 120 KONDOA

324 EGMASS CONTRACTORS LIMITED B6/1255/02/2019 P.O BOX 6330 MBEYA

325 DEVELOPMENT GENERAL BUSINESS 

YOUTH GROUP COMPANY LIMITED

B6/1256/02/2019 P.O BOX 84 SUMBAWANGA

326 JOZIVIEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1257/02/2019 P.O. BOX 14268 DAR ES SALAAM

327 BAL BUILDERS LIMITED B6/1259/02/2019 P.O.BOX 90 KIDATU

328 OPTIMUM ENGINEERING WORKS LTD B6/1261/02/2019 P.O. BOX 10451 DAR ES SALAAM

329 CRINATIGA COMPANY LIMITED B6/1262/03/2019 P.O. BOX 68335 DAR ES SALAAM



330 GM & BIGA'S CO LIMITED B6/1266/03/2019 P.O.BOX 536 GEITA

331 TRANSCEND GROUP OF COMPANIES 

LIMITED

B6/1267/03/2019 P.O. BOX 33329 DAR ES SALAAM

332 THE KINGDOM CIVIL AND BUILDING 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

B6/1271/04/2019 P.O. BOX 2487 DAR ES SALAAM

333 ALANT ENGINEERING TECHNICAL 

SERVICES & GENERAL SUPPLIES CO. 

LIMITED

B6/1273/04/2019 P.O. BOX 54675 DAR ES SALAAM

334 ECHAT LIMITED B6/1274/04/2019 P.O.BOX  216 KAHAMA

335 LAYSAM COMPANY LIMITED B6/1275/04/2019 P.O. BOX 18961 DAR ES SALAAM

336 KALOMBA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1276/04/2019 P.O. BOX 40986 DAR ES SALAAM

337 ARCHIMADE - BUILDERS COMPANY 

LTD

B6/1278/05/2019 P.O BOX 35687 DAR ES SALAAM

338 SMART CONSTRUCTION & GENERAL 

SUPPLIES

B6/1284/05/2019 P.O.BOX 587 KIGOMA

339 PLENTY ENGINEERING COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1285/05/2019 P.O. BOX 71323 DAR ES SALAAM

340 EDORIQ INTERNATIONAL COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/1286/05/2019 P.O. BOX 75056 DAR ES SALAAM

341 MKAKA CONSTRUCTION (T) LIMITED B6/868/07/2014 P.O. BOX 4303 DAR ES SALAAM

342 JULLO COMPANY LIMITED B6/869/08/2014 P.O.BOX 35575 DAR ES SALAAM

343 BEBWAS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/875/09/2014 P.O BOX 80943 DAR ES SALAAM

344 KARUKA ENGINEERING AND GENERAL 

CONTRACTORS LIMITED

B6/880/10/2014 P.O.BOX 45297 DAR ES SALAAM

345 PERNTELS COMPANY LIMITED B6/883/10/2014 P.O. BOX 15955 DAR ES SALAAM

346 RUBANA INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/885/10/2014 P.O. BOX 21614 DAR ES SALAAM

347 CHORU ENGINEERS LIMITED B6/886/10/2014 P.O. BOX 3346 DODOMA

348 NEYIZ LOGISTIC (T) LIMITED B6/887/10/2014 P.O. BOX 220 DODOMA

349 PEFMO INVESTMENT CO. LIMITED B6/888/10/2014 P.O. BOX 16551 DAR ES SALAAM

350 SUMLEY HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED B6/889/10/2014 P.O. BOX 2622 DODOMA

351 TRANSGEOTEK ENGINEERING CO. 

LIMITED

B6/892/10/2014 P.O.BOX 495 MOSHI

352 WAKTARA COMPANY LIMITED B6/893/10/2014 P.O BOX 12333 DAR ES SALAAM

353 CR KIWE COMPANY LIMITED B6/896/11/2014 P.O. BOX 14190 DAR ES SALAAM

354 SIVIKWA COMPANY LIMITED B6/898/11/2014 P.O. BOX 532 MBINGA

355 OLDVAI DECORATORS & GENERAL 

SUPPLIERS

B6/899/11/2014 P.O.BOX 7868 DAR ES SALAAM

356 AM & PARTNERS LIMITED B6/901/12/2014 P.O. BOX 67432 DAR ES SALAAM

357 TOPTECH CONTRACTORS LIMITED B6/903/12/2014 P.O BOX 13521 DAR ES SALAAM

358 FMN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/905/12/2014 P.O. BOX 2337 ARUSHA

359 AZA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD B6/906/12/2014 P.O. BOX 323 TARIME

360 KIGUNIA GENERAL SUPPLY LIMITED B6/909/12/2014 P.O. BOX 376 MKUU - ROMBO

361 CAMANG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/911/12/2014 P.O. BOX 35946 DAR ES SALAAM

362 WEGIL INVESTEMENT LIMITED B6/913/01/2015 P.O. BOX 12258 ARUSHA

363 GMN CIVIL & BUILDING 

CONTRACTORS LIMITED

B6/914/01/2015 P.O. BOX 77088 DAR ES SALAAM

364 SUMI INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/919/01/2015 P.O. BOX 78761 DAR ES SALAAM



365 JELFCO BUILDING & CIVIL 

ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS (T) 

LIMITED

B6/920/02/2015 P.O BOX 462 TANGA

366 MIC CIVIL WORKS LIMITED B6/921/02/2015 P.O. BOX 33327 DAR ES SALAAM

367 HI GEN CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED B6/922/02/2015 P.O. BOX 3385 DAR-ES-SALAAM

368 SENGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/925/02/2015 P.O BOX 76851 DAR ES SALAAM

369 DARWORLD BROMAS CONTRACTORS 

LIMITED

B6/926/03/2015 P.O. BOX 4926 DAR ES SALAAM

370 IL-HAMAN TRANS AND 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

B6/928/03/2015 P.O. BOX 23 SINGIDA

371 NDAINA ENTERPRISES LIMITED B6/930/03/2015 P.O. BOX  8090 DAR ES SALAAM

372 MAJEE INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/942/04/2015 P.O. BOX 73 SHINYANGA

373 CHAFILS COMPANY LIMITED B6/950/04/2015 P.O. BOX 11678 DAR ES SALAAM

374 FIZAM CONTRACTOR'S CO LIMITED B6/951/04/2015 P.O. BOX 7878 DAR ES SALAAM

375 LAZAFA COMPANY LIMITED B6/952/04/2015 P.O BOX 888 MUSOMA

376 BEROME CONTRACTORS LIMITED B6/953/05/2015 P.O. BOX 12419 DAR ES SALAAM

377 JEROSHI CIVIL WORKS CONTRACTORS 

AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED

B6/954/05/2015 P.O. BOX 1341 MBALIZI ROAD

378 JOHARA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY 

LIMITED

B6/956/06/2015 P.O. BOX 82 MWANZA

379 J6 COMPANY LIMITED B6/957/06/2015 P.O. BOX 105013 DAR ES SALAAM

380 TWAMAG ENTERPRISES LIMITED B6/960/06/2015 P.O. BOX 93 MONDULI

381 DOUBLE EIGHT LIMITED B6/963/06/2015 P.O BOX  35512 DAR ES SALAAM

382 MATONGO CONTRACTORS B6/966/06/2015 P.O. BOX 68 TARIME

383 BRANE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED B6/967/06/2015 P.O. BOX 1192 DODOMA

384 THOMAS & BROTHERS CONTRACTORS 

LIMITED

B6/968/06/2015 P.O. BOX 19727 DAR ES SALAAM

385 GJG TECHNICS COMPANY LIMITED B6/969/07/2015 P.O. BOX 10034 DAR ES SALAAM

386 JELLAH & HAWA (T) INVESTMENT 

COMPANY LTD

B6/970/07/2015 P.O. BOX 5 BUNDA

387 AWW COMPANY LIMITED B6/974/07/2015 P.O. BOX 63265 DAR ES SALAAM

388 SAHEM LIMITED B6/977/08/2015 P.O. BOX 185 URAMBO

389 MAKELI COSTRUCTION CO. LTD B6/979/08/2015 P.O.BOX 12004 ARUSHA

390 MYENGO GROUP COMPANY LIMITED B6/981/08/2015 P.O. BOX 246 KASULU

391 KIURE ENTERPRISES COMPANY 

LIMITED

B6/982/08/2015 P.O. BOX 77266 DAR ES SALAAM

392 GENDER MIX ENTERPRISES LIMITED B6/988/10/2015 P.O. BOX 1895 MOROGORO

393 MAB FREIGHT COMPANY LIMITED B6/994/11/2015 P.O. BOX 61557 DAR ES SALAAM

394 MAKI INCORPORATION LIMITED B6/996/12/2015 P.O. BOX 785 SUMBAWANGA

1 LUKUMBULU INVESTMENT CO. LTD. C6/0018/6/1998 P. O. BOX 8651 DAR ES SALAAM

2 CONTRIVE ENGINEERING COMPANY C6/0040/9/1998 P. O. BOX 384 SINGIDA

3 LAGEKA COMPANY  LIMITED C6/0047/9/98 P. O. BOX 706 BUKOBA

4 SAID CIVIL ENGINEERING 

CONTRACTORS

C6/0065/10/98 P. O. BOX 26 SUMBAWANGA

5 MAYUMA INVESTMENT CO. LTD. C6/0071/11/1998 P. O. BOX 1806 MBEYA

6 LUCAS CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. C6/0107/12/1998 P. O. BOX 919 MOSHI

7 THATCHERS LTD. C6/0169/5/1999 P. O. BOX 11238 DAR ES SALAAM

CIVIL WORKS



8 CITY INTERBUILD SERVICES (T) LIMITED C6/0187/12/1999 P.O. BOX 30490 KIBAHA

9 PERKA BUILDERS LTD. C6/0188/12/1999 P. O. BOX 31095 DAR ES SALAAM

10 TABASAM GENERAL MERCHANT C6/0190/12/1999 P. O. BOX 83 SENGEREMA

11 NEW CENTURY CONSTRUCTION CO. 

LTD.

C6/0224/7/2000 P. O. BOX 720 MWANZA

12 BAMA BUILDING CONTRACTOR & CIVIL 

ENGINEERING LTD.

C6/0227/11/2000 P. O. BOX 70 MWANGA

13 SEND STAR COMPANY LIMITED C6/0255/8/2001 P. O. BOX 14012 DAR ES SALAAM

14 GEMINI CONTRACTORS LTD. C6/0261/9/2001 P.O.BOX 8201 DAR ES SALAAM

15 IMANI CONSTRUCTION C6/0268/1/2002 P. O. BOX 9 KIGOMA

16 ASSOCIATED INVESTMENT AND 

SERVICES LTD

C6/0279/3/2002 P. O. BOX 31654 DAR ES SALAAM

17 ROBBY TRADERS LTD C6/0312/12/2002 P. O. BOX 3571 DAR ES SALAAM

18 KISOMBOKO BUILDERS LIMITED C6/0320/11/2002 P.O BOX 25577 DAR ES SALAAAM

19 KOMBO TECHNICAL SERVICES GROUP 

LTD

C6/0326/12/2002 P. O. BOX 69056 DAR ES SALAAM

20 UBILUKO CONSTRUCTION LTD. C6/0328/12/2002 P. O. BOX 40362 DAR ES SALAAM

21 SAMJI CIVIL ENGINEERING C6/0330/12/2002 P. O. BOX 258 LINDI

22 LASSIWA INVESTMENT LTD C6/0343/04/2003 P.O. BOX 798 SHINYANGA

23 MOSEKA CONTRACTORS LIMITED C6/0349/05/2003 P. O. BOX 4235 DAR ES SALAAM

24 MEGA BUILDERS  LIMITED C6/0361/07/2003 P.O BOX 5767 DAR ES SALAAM

25 ALEM CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. C6/0365/07/2003 P. O. BOX 10121 ARUSHA

26 VUMWE GENERAL SERVICES & 

SUPPLIES CO. LTD.

C6/0387/02/2004 P. O. BOX31468 DAR ES SALAAM

27 2M CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD C6/0388/02/2004 P. O. BOX 10301 MOSHI

28 TANAFRI GROUP LTD C6/0393/04/2004 P.O. BOX 3633 DAR ES SALAAM

29 PACHA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/0394/04/2004 P.O BOX 5230 MOROGORO

30 MAHENDA SOGONI CONSTRUCTION 

CO. LIMITED

C6/0405/07/2004 P.O.BOX 1108 MWANZA

31 SOVIETY BUILDER CO. LIMITED C6/0409/07/2004 P.O.BOX 63056 DAR ES SALAAM

32 KAFULUSU ENTERPRISES LTD C6/0412/07/2004 P. O. BOX 785 SUMBAWANGA

33 MMASA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LTD.

C6/0420/09/2004 P. O. BOX 70 TANGA

34 SENGEREMA ENGINEERING GROUP 

LIMITED

C6/0423/09/2004 P.O.BOX 61870 DAR ES SALAAM

35 ROMENKA CONTRACTORS C6/0424/09/2004 P.O.BOX 25617 DAR ES SALAAM

36 MARAFIKI GENERAL SUPPLIES & 

BUILDING CONTRACTORS  LTD

C6/0436/12/2004 P. O. BOX 1291 SONGEA / MBEYA

37 NAULOMI CONSTRUCTION C6/0439/12/2004 P.O.BOX 305 LINDI

38 DAVID AUTO ENGINEERING & CIVIL 

CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED

C6/0440/01/2005 P.O. BOX 546 NJOMBE

39 DAMAN CONSTRUCTION CO LIMITED C6/0442/01/2005 P.O BOX 66632 DAR ES SALAAM

40 ISALE ENTERPRISES C6/0446/02/2005 P.O. BOX 1650 IRINGA

41 NLT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY C6/0463/05/2005 P. O. BOX 65164 DAR ES SALAAM

42 FIMPAM ENGINEERING COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/0466/07/2005 P.O.BOX 31443 DAR ES SALAAM

43 J.M TECHNICAL COMPANY TANZANIA 

LIMITED

C6/0478/08/2005 P.O. BOX  1177 TANGA

44 XENONE INTERNATIONAL (T) LIMITED C6/0480/09/2005 P.O.BOX 10244 DAR ES SALAAM

45 UGALLA (04) S.C. INVESTMENTS CO. 

LIMITED

C6/0482/09/2005 P.O.BOX 363 SUMBAWANGA



46 CENTRAL HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS 

LIMITED

C6/0485/10/2005 P. O. BOX 1562 DAR ES SALAAM

47 SHIKIKA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY C6/0487/10/2005 P.O. BOX 526 IFAKARA

48 KIHANGA FARM TRANSPORT AND 

GENERAL TRADING CO. LIMITED

C6/0490/11/2005 P.O.BOX 1175 SONGEA-RUVUMA

49 CROSS - COUNTRY INVESTMENTS 

LIMITED

C6/0513/03/2006 P.O. BOX 1175 MWANZA

50 WEMBERE INVESTMENT CO. LTD C6/0518/06/2006 P.O.BOX 717 TANGA

51 ANIFA SUPPLIES LIMITED C6/0527/07/2006 P.O.BOX 43 GEITA

52 ULM INVESTMENT COMPANY C6/0534/09/2006 P.O.BOX 72769 DAR ES SALAAM

53 OSTRICH MAINTENANCE WORKS 

LIMITED

C6/0552/01/2007 P.O.BOX 18088 DAR ES SALAAM

54 AFRICA ONE CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED

C6/0553/02/2007 P.O.BOX 89 LUSHOTO

55 L.F. CIVIL & BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 

LIMITED

C6/0555/02/2007 P.O BOX 72139 DAR ES SALAAM

56 LEDE MOJA CONTRACTORS LIMITED C6/0557/03/2007 P.O.BOX 62637 DAR ES SALAAM

57 COMCAST ROAD SOLUTIONS LIMITED C6/0563/04/2007 P.O. BOX 75614 DAR ES SALAAM

58 EKIMART CONTRACTORS (T) 

COMPANY LIMITED

C6/0571/05/2007 P.O. BOX 68819 DAR ES SALAAM

59 KIROI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED C6/0578/07/2007 P.O. BOX 523 ARUSHA CITY

60 KISULULU GENERAL SUPPLIES AND 

GENERAL WORKS

C6/0580/07/2007 P.O. BOX 63 KIOMBOI-IRAMBA

61 IMPERIAL INVESTMENT LIMITED C6/0588/09/2007 P.O BOX 75117 DAR ES SALAAM

62 VECTOR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED C6/0594/09/2007 P.O. BOX 415 MWANZA

63 CONCRETE DESIGN LIMITED C6/0608/11/2007 P.O. BOX 8186 ARUSHA

64 PANGA CONCRETE WORKS (T) LIMITED C6/0609/11/2007 P.O. BOX 14552 

 

ARUSHA

65 DACO CO. TANZANIA LIMITED C6/0624/02/2008 P.O. BOX 78250 DAR ES SALAAM

66 TEKI ENTERPRISES COMPANY LIMITED C6/0627/02/2008 P.O. BOX 1610 BUKOBA

67 RAMNE INVESTMENTS LIMITED C6/0631/03/2008 P.O. BOX 18067 DAR ES SALAAM

68 SHEKNA GLORY LIMITED C6/0632/03/2008 P.O BOX 35658 DAR ES SALAAM

69 SHILINDE LTD. C6/0636/03/2008 P.O. BOX 124 MWANHUZI-MEATU

70 KOSEMWA PROSPECTS COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/0641/04/2008 P.O BOX 55036 DAR ES SALAAM

71 HARISINI ENTERPRISES LIMITED C6/0650/03/2008 P.O BOX 14939, DAR ES SALAAM

72 PK ENGINEERING LIMITED C6/0665/03/2008 P.O. BOX 1898 MBEYA

73 K. A. L. HOLDING COMPANY C6/0666/08/2008 P.O. BOX 2054 SHINYANGA

74 TENGO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED C6/0668/08/2008 P.O BOX 6624 MOROGORO

75 HABA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/0673/09/2008 P.O.BOX 6644, DAR ES SALAAM

76 INFRABUILD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED C6/0686/11/2008 P.O. BOX 77844 DAR ES SALAAM

77 MASTER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/0688/11/2008 P.O. BOX 24249 DAR ES SALAAM

78 DITCHET LIMITED C6/0690/12/2008 P.O.BOX 76756 DAR ES SALAAM

79 HAKAM INVESTMENT LIMITED C6/0692/12/2008 P.O. BOX 60186 DAR ES SALAAM

80 BETAR INVESTMENT LIMITED C6/0694/01/2009 P.O. BOX 35786 DAR ES SALAAM

81 LIJO INVESTMENT LIMITED C6/0695/12/2008 P.O.BOX 2060 SHINYANGA

82 SAMA INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/0697/02/2009 P.O.BOX 33 MUGUMU



83 DAZZY BUILDING AND CIVIL 

CONTRACTOR LIMITED

C6/0701/02/2009 P.O.BOX 433 DAR ES SALAAM

84 NKAMIA BUILDING & CIVIL 

CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED

C6/0704/03/2009 P.O. BOX 50 MANYONI

85 GRAPE LIMITED C6/0710/03/2009 P.O. BOX 1759 MBEYA

86 DGS COMPANY LTD C6/0715/04/2009 P. O. BOX 1586 DAR ES SALAAM

87 MASABEDA ENGINEERS LTD C6/0716/04/2009 P.O. BOX 1215 DODOMA

88 IGIMA BUSINESS AND LINKS LIMITED C6/0718/05/2009 P.O BOX 17426 DAR ES SALAAM

89 ABREST INTERNATIONAL COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/0740/07/2009 P.O. BOX 11961 MWANZA

90 ATHA INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/0754/08/2009 P.O. BOX 642 GEITA

91 SINGLE MARK COMPANY LIMITED C6/0755/08/2009 P.O. BOX 33914 DAR ES SALAAM

92 MERINYO ENTREPRENEURS LIMITED C6/0765/09/2009 P.O. BOX 192 SUMBAWANGA

93 BRAVOTECH CONSTRUCTION CO. 

LIMITED

C6/0766/09/2009 P.O. BOX 40535 DAR ES SALAAM

94 KIPEMI INVESTMENTS CO.  LIMITED C6/0772/10/2009 P.O. BOX 1249 MUSOMA

95 WANKA & SONS ENGINEERING CO. 

LIMITED

C6/0773/10/2009 P.O. BOX 25417 DAR ES SALAAM

96 FOCUS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/0777/10/2009 P.O. BOX 12336 ARUSHA

97 MUSHI BROTHERS INVESTMENT 

LIMITED

C6/0781/10/2009 P.O. BOX 610 BABATI

98 KISE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/0783/10/2009 P.O.BOX 6562 MOROGORO

99 B & H CONTRACTORS C6/0788/11/2009 P.O.BOX 776 LINDI

100 FMS CONSTRUCTION LIMITED C6/0789/11/2009 P.O. BOX 115 BUNDA

101 EMINENCE GENERAL ENTERPRISES C6/0792/11/2009 P.O. BOX 12121 DAR ES SALAAM

102 GEKONDO COMPANY LTD. C6/0793/11/2009 P.O. BOX 6261 MWANZA

103 MESHA BUILDING & CIVIL 

CONTRACTORS (T) LIMITED

C6/0801/12/2009 P.O. BOX 533 MOROGORO

104 HERISWIDA COMPANY LIMITED C6/0804/01/2010 P.O. BOX 31003 DAR ES SALAAM

105 BETH EQUISOLUTIONS COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/0805/02/2010 P.O. BOX 29 ARUSHA

106 DENDEV IMPEX (T) LIMITED C6/0811/02/2010 P.O. BOX 32264 DAR ES SALAAM

107 DERICK COMPANY LIMITED C6/0812/03/2010 P.O BOX 841 KAHAMA

108 WAZIRI (005) TRADERS LIMITED C6/0814/03/2010 P.O.BOX 18 SUMBAWANGA

109 TWINS & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED

C6/0816/03/2010 P.O. BOX 2409 MOROGORO

110 IHN & COMPANY LIMITED C6/0818/03/2010 P.O. BOX 67324 DAR ES SALAAM

111 SAFETECH LIMITED C6/0819/03/2010 P.O. BOX 2691 MWANZA

112 PFF INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED. C6/0820/04/2010 P.O. BOX 71427 DAR ES SALAAM

113 BUYUNGU GENERAL ENTERPRISES C6/0833/05/2010 P. O. BOX 2085 IRINGA

114 ROM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/0837/07/2010 P.O. BOX 424 MBEYA

115 GILLYA COMPANY LIMITED C6/0839/07/2010 P.O. BOX 11720 MWANZA

116 JBM CIVIL CONTRACTOR C6/0840/07/2010 P.O. BOX 6256 MWANZA

117 NANAK & SONS LIMITED C6/0841/07/2010 P.O. BOX 68 SINGIDA

118 RASA GENERAL TRADERS AND 

TRANSPORTATION COMPANY LIMITED

C6/0848/07/2010 P.O. BOX 47 PANGANI

119 ITUMBE TECHNO - ECONOMIC 

SERVICES LIMITED

C6/0852/07/2010 P. O. BOX 6488 MOSHI



120 GODSAS GROUP OF COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/0855/08/2010 P.O. BOX 77865 DAR ES SALAAM

121 NAJ BUILDERS LIMITED C6/0857/08/2010 P.O. BOX 35968 DAR ES SALAAM

122 S.K. BUILDING AND CIVIL 

ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED

C6/0858/08/2010 P.O. BOX 24629 DAR ES SALAAM

123 JERUSE 4 CONSTRUCTION LIMITED C6/0860/07/2009 P.O BOX 12549 ARUSHA

124 BUYENZI GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED C6/0861/08/2010 P.O BOX 152 KASULU

125 DEMAMA CIVIL CONSTRUCTING  CO. 

LTD

C6/0866/09/2010 P.O.BOX 682 DODOMA

126 ROLIDA CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED C6/0867/09/2010 P.O. BOX 1042 ARUSHA

127 KJ2K INVESTMENT LIMITED C6/0871/09/2010 P.O. BOX 1035 SHINYANGA

128 MML ENGINEERING LIMITED C6/0873/07/2010 P.O. BOX 11 MAKAMBAKO

129 BRIAN INVESTMENT LIMITED C6/0874/07/2010 P.O. BOX 70223 DAR ES SALAAM

130 BENA UNITY CONTRACTORS & 

INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

C6/0875/09/2010 P.O. BOX 7932 DAR ES SALAAM

131 PHILCON BROTHERS INVESTMENT CO. 

LIMITED

C6/0880/10/2010 P.O. BOX 679 MBEYA

132 SAVANNAH PROFESSIONALS LIMITED C6/0885/10/2010 P.O. BOX 684 BABATI

133 INTER STRETCH CO. LIMITED C6/0888/10/2010 P.O. BOX 35689 DAR ES SALAAM

134 CONSTAN COMPANY LIMITED C6/0891/10/2010 P.O. BOX 79341 DAR ES SALAAM

135 MPEHA 2000 LIMITED C6/0892/10/2010 P.O. BOX 55080 DAR ES SALAAM

136 SHOKWAMAN ENTERPRISES C6/0894/10/2010 P.O. BOX 1963 MBEYA

137 MALISO INVESTMENT COMPANY C6/0902/12/2010 P.O.BOX 14733 DAR ES SALAAM

138 AL-BALWANI COMPANY LIMITED C6/0904/12/2010 P.O. BOX 8822 DAR ES SALAAM

139 BAKANJA INVESTMENT LIMITED C6/0915/12/2011 P.O. BOX 2006 MBEYA

140 HALELUYA ENGINEERING COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/0919/01/2011 P.O. BOX 9814 DAR ES SALAAM

141 CATHY PHARMACY LIMITED C6/0926/01/2011 P.O. BOX 3007 MWANZA

142 SIR PHILTON COMPANY LIMITED C6/0929/02/2011 P.O. BOX 1822 MBEYA

143 MENTOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/0931/03/2011 P.O. BOX 110178 DAR ES SALAAM

144 SAMOMA INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/0935/05/2011 P.O BOX 144 LIWALE-LINDI

145 KALABASH CONSTRUCTION AND 

GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED

C6/0938/03/2011 P.O. BOX 374 MPANDA

146 MWOMBE COMPANY LIMITED C6/0943/05/2011 P.O. BOX 33308 DAR ES SALAAM

147 TRUST ENGINEERING CO. LIMITED C6/0954/06/2011 P.O. BOX 41579 DAR ES SALAAM

148 ZAYONI CIVIL AND BUILDING 

CONTRACTOR COMPANY LIMITED

C6/0956/05/2011 P.O. BOX 65465 DAR ES SALAAM

149 FYONDI ROAD WORKS (T) LIMITED C6/0959/06/2011 P.O. BOX 59 TABORA

150 FRANKRIM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/0960/06/2011 P.O. BOX 36208 DAR ES SALAAM

151 LGNA COMPANY LIMITED C6/0964/2011 P.O. BOX 285 TABORA

152 INTER-FREMPA COMPANY LIMITED C6/0970/07/2011 P.O. BOX 2609 MBEYA

153 KIMBASKO COMPANY LIMITED C6/0986/08/2011 P.O. BOX 16474 DAR ES SALAAM

154 MAINO CONTRACTORS & CIVIL ENG. 

COMPANY LIMITED

C6/0989/08/2011 P.O. BOX 177 SONGEA

155 SIMBAWAYUDA GENERAL 

ENTERPRISES LIMITED

C6/0996/09/2011 P.O. BOX 2972 MBEYA

156 GOBI ENTERPRISES & CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED

C6/0998/09/2011 P.O. BOX 685 MWANZA

157 KADAMA COMPANY LIMITED C6/1000/09/2011 P.O. BOX 11974 DAR ES SALAAM

158 TAMI ENTERPRISES LIMITED C6/1001/07/2011 P.O BOX 2129 DODOMA



159 MTETA WORKS AND CONSTRUCTION 

LIMITED

C6/1004/10/2011 P.O. BOX 456 IRINGA

160 RODMAS UPHILL COMPANY LIMITED C6/1007/10/2011 P.O. BOX 6275 DAR ES SALAAM

161 MEMO COMPANY LIMITED C6/1009/10/2011 P.O BOX 503 TABORA

162 MOCUBA ENTERPRISES CO. LIMITED C6/1010/10/2011 P.O BOX 2121 DAR ES SALAAM

163 LTY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1012/10/2011 P.O.BOX 62383 DAR ES SALAAM

164 MATRICES HOLDINGS (T) LIMITED C6/1014/10/2011 P.O. BOX 5 KARAGWE

165 NKONOKI CONSTRUCTION AND 

GENERAL SUPPLY CO. LIMITED

C6/1015/10/2011 P.O. BOX 71 BUNDA

166 HAUBI BUILDING & CIVIL WORKS 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

C6/1016/10/2011 P.O. BOX 412 SONGEA

167 NORCOM (T) LIMITED C6/1017/11/2011 P.O. BOX 612 LINDI

168 DIKWE ENGINEERING COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1019/11/2011 P.O. BOX 7889 ARUSHA

169 HILL PEAK CONSTRUCTION LIMITED C6/1028/11/2011 P.O. BOX 14044 ARUSHA

170 TEVIENDA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1030/11/2011 P.O. BOX 7296 ARUSHA

171 MONO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1033/11/2011 P.O.BOX 6778 MOROGORO

172 NAO CIVIL WORKS LIMITED C6/1039/12/2011 P.O. BOX 21862 DAR ES SALAAM

173 SIKOTI COMPANY LIMITED C6/1040/09/2011 P.O BOX 655 MPANDA

174 MAGEMBE CIVIL & BUILDING 

CONTRACTORS LIMITED

C6/1041/12/2011 P.O.BOX 7239 DAR ES SALAAM

175 ESAN CONSTRUCTION & GENERAL 

SUPPLY LIMITED

C6/1042/12/2011 P.O BOX 1139 MTWARA

176 GECHA ENGINEERING COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1044/12/2011 P.O BOX 1953 MBEYA

177 MVUNGI ENTERPRISES COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1047/12/2011 P.O. BOX 2232 DODOMA

178 LUKATA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1051/12/2011 P.O  BOX 2867 MBEYA

179 SHADA INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1054/01/2012 P.O. BOX 502 SONGEA

180 KELAD INTERNATIONAL CO. LIMITED C6/1060/02/2012 P.O. BOX 10332 MWANZA

181 HUGA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1064/02/2012 P.O. BOX 62506 DAR ES SALAAM

182 KASHEBAS AND SONS CO. LIMITED C6/1065/02/2012 P.O BOX 19 TABORA

183 QUINTESSENTIAL (T) LIMITED C6/1067/02/2012 P.O. BOX 23769 DAR ES SALAAM

184 SANUPE WORKSHOP ENTERPRISES 

LIMITED

C6/1069/02/2012 P.O. BOX 676 MBOZI

185 KPC ENGINEERING LIMITED C6/1072/12/2011 P.O. BOX 8025 ARUSHA

186 KISHILU COMPANY LIMITED C6/1076/04/2012 P.O.BOX 35964 DAR ES SALAAM

187 ABBY'S ENTERPRISES C6/1081/04/2012 P.O BOX 20 MPANDA

188 BAGRA COMPANY LIMITED C6/1082/04/2012 P.O.BOX 65474 DAR ES SALAAM

189 NGACHENGA COMPANY LIMITED C6/1086/04/2012 P.O. BOX 18 SINGIDA

190 BASABA INVESTMENT COMPANY C6/1088/04/2012 P.O.BOX 450 KONDOA

191 GREYGO INVESTMENT COMPANY C6/1090/04/2012 P.O. BOX 1687 TABORA

192 DEBRO INCORPORATION LIMITED C6/1091/04/2012 P.O BOX 32972 MOROGORO

193 KEENMAN LIMITED C6/1097/5/2012 P.O. BOX 39987 DAR ES SALAAM

194 MFULE ENGINEERING COMPANY C6/1105/6/2012 P.O BOX 443 NANGWANDA

195 NETOJ INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1108/6/2012 P.O. BOX 11865 DAR ES SALAAM

196 EXLINK TECHNICAL TEAM CO. LIMITED C6/1109/6/2012 P.O. BOX 12717 ARUSHA



197 SYLCON BUILDERS LIMITED C6/1110/6/2012 P.O BOX 79038 DAR ES SALAAM

198 SINAI CONTRACTORS LIMITED C6/1111/6/2012 P.O. BOX 6288 DAR ES SALAAM

199 MIWI CONSTRUCTIONS COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1116/7/2012 P.O. BOX 1603 MBEYA

200 KITANGA CONTRACTORS C6/1119/7/2012 P.O BOX 174 BUNDA

201 ELEISA COMPANY LIMITED C6/1121/4/2012 P.O BOX 19 MOROGORO

202 DEMAC CONTRACTORS LIMITED C6/1125/8/2012 P.O BOX 2345 DAR ES SALAAM

203 ALOMSHA CIVIL AND BUILDING 

CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED

C6/1128/8/2012 P.O BOX 852 MBEYA

204 ENIBE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1138/8/2012 P.O BOX 6782 MOROGORO

205 JUVE CONSTRUCTION & GENERAL 

TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

C6/1144/9/2012 P.O BOX 685 KIGOMA

206 MWAKALU CO. LIMITED C6/1146/9/2012 P.O BOX 431 IRINGA

207 TG LINE (T) LIMITED C6/1149/09/2012 P.O BOX 11432 MWANZA

208 GOGAM CONSTRUCTION LIMITED C6/1151/10/2012 P.O BOX 77880 DAR ES SALAAM

209 SENGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1153/10/2012 P.O BOX 76851 DAR ES SALAAM

210 RUMU COMPANY LIMITED C6/1154/10/2012 P.O. BOX 6491 MBEYA

211 MAGATI INVESTMENT 2010 LIMITED C6/1156/10/2012 P.O BOX 75647 DAR ES SALAAM

212 AGOWEP COMPANY LIMITED C6/1157/10/2012 P.O BOX 75230 DAR ES SALAAM

213 SCOPECON ENGINEERING COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1159/10/2012 P.O. BOX 79470 DAR ES SALAAM

214 SOUTH AFRICAN SUPPLIES COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1161/10/2012 P.O BOX 105969 DAR ES SALAAM

215 NYALINGA INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1163/10/2012 P.O. BOX 209 MPANDA - KATAVI

216 MAFRA CONTRACTORS LIMITED C6/1169/11/2012 P.O. BOX 45219 DAR ES SALAAM

217 LILANGELA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1176/11/2012 P. O. BOX 1252 KIGOMA

218 Del- BENMAN (T) LIMITED C6/1182/12/2012 P.O. BOX 77383 DAR ES SALAAM

219 BAKADA ENGINEERING WORKS 

LIMITED

C6/1187/12/2012 P.O. BOX 66551 DAR ES SALAAM

220 GWIVAHA ENTERPRISES CO. C6/1192/12/2012 P.O. BOX 1257 IRINGA

221 KAPIKI ENTERPRISES LIMITED C6/1193/01/2013 P.O. BOX 2480 MBEYA

222 MPUZU'S ENTERPRISES LIMITED C6/1197/01/2013 P.O. BOX 1198 KIGOMA

223 VEKIDABO LIMITED C6/1198/01/2013 P.O. BOX 6045 MOROGORO

224 EGOM INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1199/01/2013 P.O. BOX 38036 DAR ES SALAAM

225 SHAKAZULU INTERNATIONAL 2005 (T) 

LIMITED

C6/1200/01/2013 P.O. BOX 80520 DAR ES SALAAM

226 YEGOS CO. LIMITED C6/1204/11/2012 P.O.BOX 298 SENGEREMA

227 SJIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED C6/1209/02/2013 P.O. BOX 518 SENGEREMA

228 ADVANCED CONSTRUCTION 

TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

C6/1214/02/2013 P.O. BOX 258 SHINYANGA

229 STRAITEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1215/02/2013 P.O. BOX 11559 DAR ES SALAAM

230 SAVANT INVESTMENTS COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1217/02/2013 P.O. BOX 1715 MBEYA

231 KOLA ENGINEERING COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1218/03/2013 P.O. BOX 481 MOROGORO

232 RADO MULT - CONSULT CO LIMITED C6/1222/04/2013 P.O. BOX 35831 DAR ES SALAAM

233 BANYEMAA BUILDERS & GENERAL 

SUPPLIES LIMITED

C6/1224/04/2013 P.O. BOX 613 SHINYANGA

234 WIHAYE CONSTRUCTION C6/1225/04/2013 P.O. BOX 13885 DAR ES SALAAM



235 FLOW SERVICES & SUPPLIES LIMITED C6/1230/04/2013 P.O. BOX 11315 MWANZA

236 JALAL CONSTRUCTION LTD C6/1232/04/2013 P. O. BOX 88 NZEGA

237 TARIME MARA GROUP LIMITED C6/1242/05/2013 P.O. BOX 417 TARIME

238 JOSAN ENGINEERING GROUP LIMITED C6/1243/05/2013 P.O.BOX 3838 DAR ES SALAAM

239 NENSALE GENERAL TRADERS C6/1244/05/2013 P.O. BOXS 612 IRINGA

240 TEMAJA ENGINEERING COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1245/05/2013 P.O.BOX 6550 MOROGORO

241 CHOTIMBAO CIVIL CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY (T) LIMITED

C6/1247/06/2013 P.O. BOX 13372 DAR-ES-SALAAM

242 JABRO-AFRICAN TRADING CO. LIMITED C6/1249/06/2013 P.O. BOX 3779 MBEYA

243 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION LIMITED C6/1250/06/2013 P.O. BOX 11748 DAR-ES-SALAAM

244 FLASH TECH (T) LIMITED C6/1254/06/2013 P.O. BOX 1346 MTWARA

245 BENEMA ENTERPRISES COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1255/06/2013 P.O BOX 32492 DAR ES SALAAM

246 TUVENE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1264/06/2013 P.O. BOX 46 TANDAHIMBA

247 MAGANA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY C6/1266/07/2013 P. O. BOX 852 TABORA

248 ALARA BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CO C6/1269/07/2013 P.O.BOX 790 

MUSOMA

MUSOMA

249 HANUFA CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED C6/1272/07/2013 P.O. BOX 42684 DAR ES SALAAM

250 KAZIBORA CONSTRUCTION CO. 

LIMITED

C6/1273/07/2013 P.O. BOX 459 MASASI

251 NALI ENGINEERING WORKS 

CONTRACTORS LIMITED

C6/1275/08/2013 P.O. BOX 54206 DAR ES SALAAM

252 YUMDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1276/08/2013 P.O. BOX 35519 DAR ES SALAAM

253 BADE CONTRACTORS LIMITED C6/1277/08/2013 P.O. BOX 35453 DAR ES SALAAM

254 RIDE INVESTMENT CO. C6/1285/08/2013 P.O. BOX 866 IRINGA

255 GOMEZO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1289/09/2013 P.O. BOX 516 MPANDA

256 CITIZEN COMMERCIAL LIMITED C6/1291/09/2013 P.O. BOX 1517 MARA

257 NDELITSO INVESTMENT LIMITED C6/1296/10/2013 P.O. BOX 8967 MOSHI

258 TASHMO ENTERPRISES LIMITED C6/1298/10/2013 P.O. BOX 2038 ARUSHA

259 JOHA CONTRACTORS C6/1304/07/2013 P.O BOX 340 KARAGWE

260 GREEN TOP ENTERPRISES C6/1305/10/2013 P.O BOX 71863 DAR ES SALAAM

261 SEMLU INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1307/10/2013 P.O. BOX 1320 ARUSHA

262 JASILA CONSTRUCTIONS COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1311/10/2013 P.O. BOX 202 BABATI-  MANYARA

263 KAKUNYU BUILDING AND CIVIL 

CONTRACTOR LIMITED

C6/1313/10/2013 P.O. BOX 68834 DAR ES SALAAM

264 ZUMBAH RE GROUP COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1315/10/2013 P.O.BOX 31475 DAR ES SALAAM

265 BHAKOMESI CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED

C6/1319/11/2013 P.O. BOX 95510 DAR ES SALAAM

266 RIL - SOLUTION COMPANY LIMITED C6/1321/11/2013 P.O. BOX 1587 ARUSHA

267 AXIS TANZANIA COMPANY LIITED C6/1322/11/2013 P.O. BOX 35857 DAR ES SALAAM

268 KELLY COM LIMITED C6/1324/10/2013 P.O. BOX 1149 MBEYA

269 URENGA INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1325/10/2013 P.O. BOX 807 MBEYA



270 RISO BUSINESS HOLDINGS COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1326/11/2013 P.O. BOX 1302 DODOMA

271 BARAKA BUILDERS LIMITED C6/1327/12/2013 P.O. BOX  12693 ARUSHA

272 PERFECT BUILDERS & ROAD WORKS 

COMPANY LIMITED

C6/1328/12/2013 P.O. BOX 10082 ARUSHA

273 KASUNZU CONTRACTORS AND 

GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED

C6/1335/01/2014 P.O. BOX 1230 MTWARA

274 HEREMA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1336/01/2014 P.O. BOX 16172 DAR ES SALAAM

275 JEFRA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1337/12/2013 P.O. BOX 60779 DAR ES SALAAM

276 SIM ENGINEERING WORKS AND 

GENERAL SUPPLIES COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1339/01/2014 P.O. BOX 20015 DAR ES SALAAM

277 SEREC CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL 

SUPPLIES LIMITED

C6/1343/01/2014 P.O. BOX 5291 MOROGORO

278 JOZA ENGINEERING LIMITED C6/1347/01/2014 P.O. BOX 25275 DAR ES SALAAM

279 STILUGA COMPANY LIMITED C6/1349/02/2014 P.O BOX 691 MOROGORO

280 MVUMBA CONSTRUCTION (T) CO. C6/1351/02/2014 P.O. BOX 401 MTWARA

281 HANO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1353/02/2014  P.O. BOX 35530 DAR ES SALAAM

282 JAKS GENERAL SUPPLY LIMITED C6/1365/02/2014 P.O.BOX 977 MTWARA

283 SANGIWA'S COMPANY LIMITED C6/1366/02/2014 P.O.BOX 42614 DAR ES SALAAM

284 FRESAM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1370/02/2014 P.O. BOX 2278 MWANZA

285 CHAKAZA CONTRACTORS COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1372/03/2014 P.O. BOX 10211 DAR ES SALAAM

286 KATASHA CIVIL AND BUILDING 

CONTRACTORS  LIMITED

C6/1375/12/2013 P.O. BOX 217 SUMBAWANGA

287 J & L COMPANY C6/1380/04/2014 P.O. BOX 31714 DAR ES SALAAM

288 FAHO ENTERPRISES LIMITED C6/1382/04/2014 P.O. BOX 80046 DAR ES SALAAM

289 MAPEMA ENGINEERING AND GENERAL 

SUPPLIES COMPANY LIMITED

C6/1387/04/2014 P.O. BOX 11330 MWANZA

290 DOUBLE I. GENERAL CONTRACTOR (T) 

LIMITED

C6/1388/04/2014 P.O. BOX 30 MASWA

291 WCEC LIMITED C6/1393/04/2014 P.O. BOX 34619 DAR ES SALAAM

292 HUMMER WORK AFRICA 

INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

C6/1401/04/2014 P.O. BOX 78575 DAR ES SALAAM

293 ZEBRA GENERAL TRADERS C6/1403/05/2014 P. O. BOX 30 MUGUMU

294 MATRIX CONSTRUCTION SERVICES C6/1407/06/2014 P. O. BOX 77363 DAR ES SALAAM

295 BELE INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED C6/1408/06/2014 P.O. BOX 32762 DAR ES SALAAM

296 GRACEFEM INVESTMENT LIMITED C6/1414/06/2014 P.O. BOX 1856 ARUSHA

297 ENVIROXP PARTNERS COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1416/06/2014 P.O. BOX 7662 MWANZA

298 LUKEDAN COMPANY LIMITED C6/1419/05/2014 P.O. BOX 22778 DAR ES SALAAM

299 A & P BUILDING AND CIVIL WORKS 

COMPANY LIMITED

C6/1420/07/2014 P.O. BOX 15781 DAR ES SALAAM

300 MKAKA CONSTRUCTION (T) LIMITED C6/1423/07/2014 P.O. BOX 4303 DAR ES SALAAM

301 KELNACA INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1424/07/2014 P.O. BOX 53816 DAR ES SALAAM

302 GATWA TRADERS COMPANY LIMITED C6/1427/07/2014 P.O.BOX 2049 IRINGA



303 GATWA TRADERS COMPANY LIMITED C6/1427/07/2014 P.O.BOX 2049 IRINGA

304 ER BUILDING AND CIVIL CONTRACTOR 

COMPANY LIMITED

C6/1433/07/2014 P.O. BOX 2325 MBEYA

305 MOSHAYO CONCRETE WORKS C6/1434/05/2014 P.O. BOX 11379 ARUSHA

306 LAKIMALILI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1435/07/2014 P.O. BOX 390 SHINYANGA

307 SANGA INVESTMENT AND GENERAL 

SUPPLIES

C6/1436/08/2014 P.O. BOX 1771 MOROGORO

308 RAIDAMY COMPANY LIMITED C6/1439/07/2014 P.O. BOX 1683 MBEYA

309 KALAMBO BUILDING & CIVIL WORKS 

CO. LTD.

C6/1440/08/2014 P. O. BOX 2752 MBEYA

310 NYAMONGO CONTRACTORS & 

MINING CO. LIMITED

C6/1443/08/2014 P.O. BOX 68 TARIME

311 JULLO COMPANY LIMITED C6/1444/08/2014 P.O.BOX 35575 DAR ES SALAAM

312 KHISSATU BUSINESS ENTERPRISES 

COMPANY LIMITED

C6/1450/08/2014 P.O BOX 22 MBEYA

313 BEBWAS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1452/09/2014 P.O BOX 80943 DAR ES SALAAM

314 KARUKA ENGINEERING AND GENERAL 

CONTRACTORS LIMITED

C6/1457/10/2014 P.O.BOX 45297 DAR ES SALAAM

315 RUBANA INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1459/10/2014 P.O. BOX 21614 DAR ES SALAAM

316 CHORU ENGINEERS LIMITED C6/1462/10/2014 P.O. BOX 3346 DODOMA

317 NEYIZ LOGISTIC (T) LIMITED C6/1463/10/2014 P.O. BOX 220 DODOMA

318 SUMLEY HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED C6/1465/10/2014 P.O. BOX 2622 DODOMA

319 MTOWISA INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1466/10/2014 P.O. BOX 384 SUMBAWANGA

320 PEFMO INVESTMENT CO. LIMITED C6/1469/10/2014 P.O. BOX 16551 DAR ES SALAAM

321 TRANSGEOTEK ENGINEERING CO. 

LIMITED

C6/1470/10/2014 P.O.BOX 495 MOSHI

322 BAYONA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1474/10/2014 P.O. BOX 138 BUKOMBE

323 WAKTARA COMPANY LIMITED C6/1476/10/2014 P.O BOX 12333 DAR ES SALAAM

324 MIRACLE SQUAD COMPANY LIMITED C6/1477/11/2014 P.O. BOX 587 SONGEA

325 BZ INVESTMENT LIMITED C6/1479/11/2014 P.O. BOX 69037 DAR ES SALAAM

326 CR KIWE COMPANY LIMITED C6/1480/11/2014 P.O. BOX 14190 DAR ES SALAAM

327 MSHUNGA INVESTMENT LIMITED C6/1482/11/2014 P.O. BOX 890 ARUSHA

328 TAITAIGA ENTERPRISES LIMITED C6/1483/11/2014 P.O. BOX 1780 MWANZA

329 TOLEMO CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED C6/1485/11/2014 P.O. BOX 1380 MOSHI

330 OLDVAI DECORATORS & GENERAL 

SUPPLIERS

C6/1488/11/2014 P.O.BOX 7868 DAR ES SALAAM

331 BAREL ENGINEERING LIMITED C6/1489/11/2014 P.O. BOX 1515 MBEYA

332 TOPTECH CONTRACTORS LIMITED C6/1496/12/2014 P.O BOX 13521 DAR ES SALAAM

333 FMN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1501/12/2014 P.O. BOX 2337 ARUSHA

334 AZA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD C6/1502/12/2014 P.O. BOX 323 TARIME

335 KIGUNIA GENERAL SUPPLY LIMITED C6/1503/12/2014 P.O. BOX 376 MKUU - ROMBO

336 SABE CONSTRUCTION WORKS LIMITED C6/1504/12/2014 P.O. BOX 2631 DODOMA

337 NTUNGAMO INVESTMENT CO. 

LIMITED

C6/1506/01/2015 P.O.BOX 2193 SHINYANGA



338 WEGIL INVESTEMENT LIMITED C6/1508/01/2015 P.O. BOX 12258 ARUSHA

339 GMN CIVIL & BUILDING 

CONTRACTORS LIMITED

C6/1509/01/2015 P.O. BOX 77088 DAR ES SALAAM

340 MABALA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1514/01/2015 P.O. BOX 1178 ARUSHA

341 SUMI INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1515/01/2015 P.O. BOX 78761 DAR ES SALAAM

342 JELFCO BUILDING & CIVIL 

ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS (T) 

LIMITED

C6/1519/02/2015 P.O BOX 462 TANGA

343 MIC CIVIL WORKS LIMITED C6/1521/02/2015 P.O. BOX 33327 DAR ES SALAAM

344 MUTEBU CIVIL & BUILDING 

CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

C6/1522/02/2015 P.O. BOX 104 MULEBA

345 HI GEN CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED C6/1523/02/2015 P.O. BOX 3385 DAR-ES-SALAAM

346 BINGO CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED C6/1528/03/2015 P.O. BOX 20806 DAR ES SALAAM

347 IL-HAMAN TRANS AND 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

C6/1530/03/2015 P.O. BOX 23 SINGIDA

348 BUSIYA GENERAL CONTRACTORS 

LIMITED

C6/1536/03/2015 P.O. BOX 2188 KISESA-MWANZA

349 MAJANITA INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1543/04/2015 P.O. BOX 1482 MBEYA

350 MAJEE INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1544/04/2015 P.O. BOX 73 SHINYANGA

351 CHAFILS COMPANY LIMITED C6/1552/04/2015 P.O. BOX 11678 DAR ES SALAAM

352 FIZAM CONTRACTOR'S CO LIMITED C6/1554/04/2015 P.O. BOX 7878 DAR ES SALAAM

353 JEROSHI CIVIL WORKS CONTRACTORS 

AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED

C6/1557/05/2015 P.O. BOX 1341 MBEYA

354 J6 COMPANY LIMITED C6/1559/06/2015 P.O. BOX 105013 DAR ES SALAAM

355 WEKS ENGINEERING LIMITED C6/1561/06/2015 P.O. BOX 16836 ARUSHA

356 TWAMAG ENTERPRISES LIMITED C6/1564/06/2015 P.O. BOX 93 MONDULI

357 DOUBLE EIGHT LIMITED C6/1565/06/2015 P.O BOX  35512 DAR ES SALAAM

358 BRANE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED C6/1568/06/2015 P.O. BOX 1192 DODOMA

359 BABYLON CONSTRUCTION AND 

GENERAL SUPPLIES CO. LIMITED

C6/1571/06/2015 P.O. BOX 233 KILOSA

360 WAGALA (2013) COMPANY LIMITED C6/1572/06/2015 P.O. BOX 355 DAR ES SALAAM

361 LUVISA INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1576/06/2015 P.O. BOX 10049 DAR ES SALAAM

362 GJG TECHNICS COMPANY LIMITED C6/1579/07/2015 P.O. BOX 10034 DAR ES SALAAM

363 NYAPEKA COMPANY LIMITED C6/1581/07/2015 P.O. BOX 10027 DAR ES SALAAM

364 JELLAH & HAWA (T) INVESTMENT 

COMPANY LTD

C6/1582/07/2015 P.O. BOX 5 BUNDA

365 AWW COMPANY LIMITED C6/1587/07/2015 P.O. BOX 63265 DAR ES SALAAM

366 SEPUTTA CIVIL WORKS COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1590/07/2015 P.O. BOX 1177 MTWARA URBAN

367 NIGO AND SONS CO. LIMITED C6/1593/08/2015 P.O. BOX 20 MWANZA

368 BRODAS INVESTMENTS LIMITED C6/1596/08/2015 P.O. BOX 72225 DAR ES SALAAM

369 MAKELI COSTRUCTION CO. LTD C6/1598/08/2015 P.O.BOX 12004 ARUSHA

370 KIURE ENTERPRISES COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1601/08/2015 P.O. BOX 77266 DAR ES SALAAM

371 KISOMA CONTRACTOR & GENERAL 

SUPPLIES LIMITED

C6/1604/08/2015 P.O BOX 7 RUFIJI

372 RAYIVA INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1605/08/2015 P.O. BOX 712 MPANDA



373 MIGO CIVIL & BUILDERS 

CONTRACTORS CO. LIMITED

C6/1609/09/2015 P.O. BOX 192 SUMBAWANGA

374 AUDIES BUILDERS TANZANIA LIMITED C6/1614/10/2015 P.O. BOX 2987 DAR ES SALAAM

375 GENDER MIX ENTERPRISES LIMITED C6/1617/10/2015 P.O. BOX 1895 MOROGORO

376 INTERHORIZON TACT LIMITED C6/1621/10/2015 P. O. BOX 1360 MWANZA

377 DRY WALL CIVIL AND BUILDING 

CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED

C6/1622/10/2015 P.O. BOX 47 IRINGA

378 NYANTORA COMPANY LIMITED C6/1624/10/2015 P. O. BOX 10012 MWANZA

379 HSS ENGINEERING LIMITED C6/1627/11/2015 P.O. BOX 852 MBEYA

380 EMERALD BUILDERS AND DESIGN 

CONTRACTORS LIMITED

C6/1630/11/2015 P. O. BOX 2110 MWANZA

381 MAB FREIGHT COMPANY LIMITED C6/1631/11/2015 P.O. BOX 61557 DAR ES SALAAM

382 MAKI INCORPORATION LIMITED C6/1638/12/2015 P.O. BOX 785 SUMBAWANGA

383 MIK (T) BUILDERS LIMITED C6/1642/12/2015 P.O.BOX 10830 MWANZA

384 DREAM HOME SERVICES LIMITED C6/1644/12/2015 P.O BOX 12965 DAR ES SALAAM

385 CIB UNITED LIMITED C6/1654/02/2016 P.O. BOX 538 GEITA

386 ATHU BUILDING AND CIVIL WORKS 

(ABC) CO. LTD

C6/1657/02/2016 P.O. BOX 61450 SUMBAWANGA

387 STRIDER ENGINEERING LIMITED C6/1660/02/2016 P.O. BOX 21090 DAR ES SALAAM

388 NAVA SOLUTIONS LIMITED C6/1663/02/2016 P.O. BOX 2159 MBEYA

389 SMART ENGINEERING LIMITED C6/1665/03/2016 P.O. BOX 61201 DAR ES SALAAM

390 ABEC COMPANY LIMITED C6/1670/03/2016 P.O. BOX 38501 DAR ES SALAAM

391 BASE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1672/03/2016 P.O.BOX 18182 DAR ES SALAAM

392 WIS & VRM COMPANY LIMITED C6/1674/03/2016 P. O. BOX 264 KIGOMA

393 DAKWENGA CONTRACTORS LIMITED C6/1680/04/2016 P.O.BOX 7855 DAR ES SALAAM

394 NOTRA TECH LIMITED C6/1681/04/2016 P.O. BOX 33392 DAR ES SALAAM

395 LABA CONTRACTORS LIMITED C6/1682/04/2016 P.O. BOX 70908 DAR ES SALAAM

396 AGECO ENERGY & CONSTRUCTION 

LIMITED

C6/1687/04/2016 P.O. BOX 33241 DAR ES SALAAM

397 SUNGA ENGINEERING COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1688/04/2016 P.O. BOX 71173 DAR ES SALAAM

398 MSELLE CIVIL ENGINEERS COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1699/06/2016 P.O. BOX 133 MLANDIZI - KIBAHA

399 Y & M COMPANY LIMITED C6/1700/06/2016 P.O. BOX 1031 DODOMA

400 ABALT COMPANY LIMITED C6/1701/06/2016 P.O. BOX 2317 MBEYA

401 TACHCON (T)  CO LIMITED C6/1704/06/2016 P. O. BOX 428 GEITA

402 M. M CORPORATE LIMITED C6/1705/06/2016 P.O. BOX 8701 DAR ES SALAAM

403 NDELISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LTD

C6/1706/06/2016 P.O. BOX 3455 DODOMA

404 GENGS ENTERPRISES LIMITED C6/1708/06/2016 P.O. BOX 55881 DAR ES SALAAM

405 MAGAHU INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1709/06/2016 P.O. BOX 438 TARIME

406 CLEINZ INVESTMENT LIMITED C6/1711/06/2016 P.O BOX 34183 DAR ES SALAAM

407 MOHAMED ALI GARAGE & 

CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

C6/1714/07/2016 P.O. BOX 332 TABORA

408 CHIPPAH CONSTRUCTION LIMITED C6/1716/07/2016 P.O. BOX 11385 DAR ES SALAAM

409 GEMINEX CONSTRUCTION LIMITED C6/1717/07/2016 P.O. BOX 13729 ARUSHA

410 NANI COMPANY LIMITED C6/1718/08/2016 P.O.BOX 40327 DAR ES SALAAM

411 GJN & SONS LIMITED C6/1722/08/2016 P.O. BOX 54244 DAR ES SALAAM

412 SUMBAYAMHILU GENERAL TRADERS 

CO. LIMITED

C6/1724/08/2016 P.O. BOX 1566 IRINGA

413 CHANZA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED C6/1727/08/2016 P.O. BOX 10702 DAR ES SALAAM

414 COUSINS ENGINEERING COMPANY C6/1729/09/2016 P.O.BOX 60 RUFIJI

415 VIJARO INVESTMENT (T) LIMITED C6/1730/09/2016 P. O. BOX 10963 MWANZA



416 MATRIX TECHNOLOGY COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1731/09/2016 P.O. BOX 30302 DAR ES SALAAM

417 SWETAN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED C6/1733/09/2016 P.O. BOX 70403 DAR ES SALAAM

418 GEAR GENERAL SERVICES (T) LIMITED C6/1734/09/2016 P.O.BOX 13320 DAR ES SALAAM

419 MRERE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY C6/1738/10/2016 P.O. BOX 924 MBEYA

420 SICY COMPANY LIMITED C6/1741/10/2016 P.O. BOX 1715 MBEYA

421 SABU ENTERPRISES COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1742/10/2016 P. O. BOX 2267 SHINYANGA

422 CHAMVA COMPANY LIMITED C6/1743/10/2016 P.O. BOX 1085 SHINYANGA

423 DENNEZ ENGINEERING LIMITED C6/1746/10/2016 P.O.BOX 35723 DAR-ES-SALAAM

424 MAMAS BUILDING & CIVIL 

CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED

C6/1749/11/2016 P.O. BOX 277 SUMBAWANGA

425 MANOS ENVIRONMENTAL AND 

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

ENGINEERING LIMITED

C6/1753/11/2016 P.O. BOX 39899 DAR ES SALAAM

426 ABETUNEDA ENTERPRISES C6/1754/11/2016 P.O. BOX 757 SONGEA

427 FIKI CONSTRUCTION LIMITED C6/1757/11/2016 P.O. BOX 1665 DAR ES SALAAM

428 YEU CARAVANS INVESTMENT 

COMPANY LIMITED

C6/1758/11/2016 P.O.BOX 25438 DAR-ES-SALAAM

429 SARN CONSTRUCTION (T) LTD C6/1759/12/2016 P.O BOX 11346 DAR ES SALAAM

430 TRUSTBUILD CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY LIMITED

C6/1760/12/2016 P.O. BOX 79605 DAR ES SALAAM

431 KIRANGARE CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD C6/1761/12/2016 P.O. BOX 1619 MOSHI

432 NJANGAJE ENGINEERING COMPANY 

(NECO) LIMITED

C6/1764/12/2016 P.O. BOX 309 NJOMBE

433 DEN ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED C6/1765/12/2016 P.O. BOX 1894 DAR ES SALAAM

434 INFOAGE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED C6/1766/12/2016 P.O. BOX 8910 DAR ES SALAAM

435 ERIT INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED C6/1767/12/2016 P.O.BOX 19054 DAR-ES-SALAAM

436 KANDA ENTERPRISES COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1769/12/2016 P.O. BOX 1649 IRINGA

437 MAGWALISI COMPANY LIMITED C6/1772/12/2016 P.O. BOX 147 RUJEWA

438 SAYAJA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1774/01/2017 P.O. BOX 412 SONGEA

439 SINAI TANZANIA SOLUTION CO. 

LIMITED

C6/1775/01/2017 P.O. BOX 34632 DAR ES SALAAM

440 HADMAC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED C6/1776/01/2017 P.O. BOX 186 MBINGA

441 MOTANGA CIVIL ENGINEERING 

CONTRACTORS AND GENERAL 

SUPPLIES

C6/1779/01/2017 P. O. BOX 521 SONGEA

442 MEEDA AND CO. LIMITED C6/1783/01/2017 P.O. BOX 360 MBOZI

443 DACOM LIMITED C6/1785/02/2017 P.O. BOX 1394 IRINGA

444 BIG B HARDWARE & CONSTRUCTION 

CO. LIMITED

C6/1787/02/2017 P. O. BOX 685 MWANZA

445 ABIDA INVESTMENT CO. LIMITED C6/1790/02/2017 P. O. BOX 84 KAHAMA

446 STI-KOSH INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1791/02/2017 P. O. BOX 76 MWANZA

447 SKAHA CONSTRUCTION LTD C6/1793/02/2017 P.O. BOX 12735 ARUSHA

448 MBARALI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1794/02/2017 P.O.BOX 18145 DAR-ES-SALAAM

449 ALPHA FABRICATORS LIMITED C6/1795/02/2017 P.O.BOX 10633 MWANZA

450 IGILIGITO INVESTEMENTS [T] LIMITED C6/1796/02/2017 P.O. BOX 267 TUNDUMA



451 WIBEMMA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED C6/1798/02/2017 P.O. BOX 79114 DAR ES SALAAM

452 SASHAS GROUP C6/1799/02/2017 P.O.BOX 1579 TANGA

453 THE DREAM GLOBAL LIMITED C6/1801/02/2017 P. O. BOX 13 DODOMA

454 MULLE & COMPANY LIMITED C6/1804/03/2017 P. O. BOX 74 MUSOMA

455 TBROS ENGINEERING AND 

CONSULTANCY LTD

C6/1817/04/2017 P.O. BOX 7221 ARUSHA

456 LEA CIVIL WORKS LIMITED C6/1819/04/2017 P.O. BOX 70137 DAR ES SALAAM

457 JOGRA TECH LTD C6/1820/05/2017 P.O. BOX 14649 DAR ES SALAAM

458 MAFKON BUILDERS LIMITED C6/1821/05/2017 P.O.BOX 35920 DAR-ES-SALAAM

459 ESCALE COMPANY LIMITED C6/1823/05/2017 P.O. BOX 70414 DAR ES SALAAM

460 MOMELA GALAXY LIMITED C6/1824/05/2017 P.O. BOX 66755 DAR ES SALAAM

461 VICIDAH INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1826/05/2017 P.O BOX 3018 MBEYA

462 HKS LABORATORY CIVIL & BUILDING 

CONTRACTORS LIMITED

C6/1829/06/2017 P.O. BOX 639 SONGEA

463 GRS BUILDERS LIMITED C6/1830/06/2017 P.O. BOX 77536 DAR ES SALAAM

464 MLD INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED C6/1833/06/2017 P. O. BOX 371 KAHAMA

465 MAHENDO ENGINEERING AND 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

C6/1834/07/2017 P. O. BOX 4138 MWANZA

466 BAPI GROUPS COMPANY LIMITED C6/1835/07/2017 P.O. BOX 756 SINGIDA

467 BACLEMA COMPANY LIMITED C6/1839/07/2017 P. O. BOX 326 SHINYANGA

468 KIFUNA HERSHODAI ENTERPRISES 

COMPANY LIMITED

C6/1840/07/2017 P.O. BOX 7869 DAR ES SALAAM

469 KOMBE INVESTMENT LIMITED C6/1842/07/2017 P.O. BOX 758 SUMBAWANGA

470 MASAIA INVEST LIMITED C6/1843/07/2017 P. O. BOX 252 DODOMA

471 RICK PLANE CO LIMITED C6/1845/07/2017 P.O. BOX 16800 DAR ES SALAAM

472 EZRA INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED C6/1846/08/2017 P.O.BOX 598 SUMBAWANGA

473 DESTEC ENGINEERING (T) COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1849/08/2017 P.O. BOX 21766 DAR ES SALAAM

474 BENCHMARK INVESTMENT LTD C6/1850/08/2017 P.O.BOX 10822 MWANZA

475 MANIFEST COMPANY LIMITED C6/1851/08/2017 P.O. BOX 472 MWANZA

476 CRS TECH COMPANY LIMITED C6/1852/08/2017 P.O. BOX 438 VWAWA-MBOZI

477 MALENDI ENTERPRISES (T) LIMITED C6/1853/08/2017 P.O. BOX 155 DODOMA

478 NSENGO ENTERPRISES COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1859/08/2017 P.O. BOX 12 MAKETE

479 MOCAVE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED C6/1860/08/2017 P.O. BOX 79399 DAR ES SALAAM

480 PENUELI CONSTRUCTION C6/1861/08/2017 P.O. BOX 11015 DAR ES SALAAM

481 SYLOGATE COMPANY LIMITED C6/1863/09/2017 P.O. BOX 36033 DAR ES SALAAM

482 EPIC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1865/09/2017 P.O. BOX 34194 DODOMA

483 YENZEBWE CONSTRUCTION CO. 

LIMITED

C6/1866/09/2017 P.O BOX 401 MAFINGA

484 NEGRON BUILDERS COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1868/10/2017 P.O. BOX 42700 DAR ES SALAAM

485 TUDERU AND SONS LIMITED C6/1869/10/2017 P.O. BOX 834 MWANZA

486 GABECO LIMITED C6/1870/10/2017 P.O. BOX 76326 DAR ES SALAAM

487 HEDI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1872/10/2017 P.O.BOX 80269 DAR-ES-SALAAM



488 EXSAM INVESTMENT LIMITED C6/1876/10/2017 P.O. BOX 35486 DAR ES SALAAM

489 IRAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1878/10/2017 P.O.BOX 2143 IRINGA

490 DUNIA HOLDING LIMITED C6/1879/10/2017 P.O. BOX 76139 DAR ES SALAAM

491 TANZANIA ONE CONTRACTOR LIMITED C6/1880/10/2017 P.O. BOX 691 MOROGORO

492 DESAM CONSTRUCTION LIMITED C6/1881/10/2017 P.O. BOX 78720 DAR ES SALAAM

493 MAMBOO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED C6/1885/10/2017 P.O. BOX 80614 DAR ES SALAAM

494 SEIMIC COMPANY LIMITED C6/1887/10/2017 P.O. BOX 16465 DAR ES SALAAM

495 NEKA CORPORATE LIMITED C6/1889/11/2017 P.O. BOX 35453 DAR ES SALAAM

496 TANKEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1893/11/2017 P.O. BOX 2259 DAR ES SALAAM

497 CAF INVESTMENT LIMITED C6/1894/11/2017 P.O. BOX 1490 DAR ES SALAAM

498 DQ CONSTRUCTION LIMITED C6/1896/11/2017 P.O. BOX 7051 DAR ES SALAAM

499 NGURIME COMPANY LIMITED C6/1898/12/2017 P.O. BOX 29 BUKOMBE - GEITA

500 NGALASON INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1903/12/2017 P.O BOX 71472 DAR ES SALAAM

501 AZCON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1904/12/2017 P.O. BOX 77029 DAR ES SALAAM

502 SERIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1907/01/2018 P.O. BOX 90258 DAR ES SALAAM

503 GRN ENTERPRISES C6/1908/01/2018 P.O.BOX 214 IRINGA

504 J.M KAGARU INVESTMENT C6/1910/01/2018 P.O BOX 6354 DAR ES SALAAM

505 WORLD OF YOUTH ASSOCIATE (T) 

LIMITED

C6/1911/01/2018 P.O BOX 1046 SONGEA

506 JENGA AFRIKA LIMITED C6/1912/01/2018 P.O. BOX 350 IFAKARA

507 SPHERE ENVIROTECH AND 

ENGINEERING (T) LIMITED

C6/1915/01/2018 P.O. BOX 63051 DAR ES SALAAM

508 ARCHENG CO. LIMITED C6/1916/01/2018 P. O. BOX 1163 DODOMA

509 GWEMA CIVIL ENGINEERING AND 

BUILDING COMPANY LIMITED

C6/1918/01/2018 P.O. BOX 83 MUHEZA

510 JET SET CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1919/02/2018 P.O. BOX 71773 DAR ES SALAAM

511 MFUKULEMBE GENERAL ENTERPRISES 

LIMITED

C6/1920/02/2018 P.O. BOX 80181 DAR ES SALAAM

512 REYNOLDS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

(T) LIMITED

C6/1922/02/2018  P.O. BOX 35678 DAR ES SALAAM

513 SHILO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1923/02/2018 P.O BOX 1050 SONGEA

514 CONVERGE ENGINEERING LIMITED C6/1924/03/2018 P.O BOX 18017 DAR ES SALAAM

515 TROPICAL CONTRACTORS LIMITED C6/1925/03/2018 P.O. BOX 60436 DAR ES SALAAM

516 KONES CONSTRUCTION LIMITED C6/1926/03/2018 P. O. BOX 2530 MWANZA

517 EMINENT BUILDERS COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1928/03/2018 P.O. BOX 12643 DAR ES SALAAM

518 AMTEC INVESTMENT CO. LIMITED C6/1932/03/2018 P.O. BOX 11463 DAR ES SALAAM

519 HASAF COMPANY LIMITED C6/1933/03/2018 P.O BOX 146 MAKETE

520 GREG ENGINEERING LIMITED C6/1935/04/2018 P.O. BOX 62 TARIME



521 CORSYNE CONSULT LIMITED C6/1936/04/2018 P.O. BOX 3181 MWANZA

522 GLOBOTECH COMPANY LIMITED C6/1939/04/2018 P.O. BOX 24231 DAR ES SALAAM

523 FUGARA ASSOCIATES LIMITED C6/1941/04/2018 P.O. BOX 62 MPANDA

524 EAGLE LINES LIMITED C6/1942/04/2018 P.O. BOX 3209 DAR ES SALAAM

525 RAPID OVERSEAS LIMITED C6/1943/04/2018 P.O. BOX 22227 DAR ES SALAAM

526 EIKON EAST AFRICA (EA) LIMITED C6/1944/05/2018 P.O. BOX 72332 DAR ES SALAAM

527 FAJTECH INVESTMENTS COMPANY C6/1947/05/2018 P.O BOX 131 MBEYA TOWN

528 JK BROTHERS LIMITED C6/1949/05/2018 P.O.BOX 35614 DAR ES SALAAM

529 LIAN ENGINEERING LIMITED C6/1950/05/2018 P.O BOX 1715 MBEYA CITY

530 CHAP CHAP AUCTIONMART AND REAL 

PROPERTY COMPANY LIMITED

C6/1951/05/2018 P.O BOX 49 SUMBAWANGA

531 BEZALELI ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD C6/1952/05/2018 P.O. BOX 13354 ARUSHA

532 HIGHVOLT COMPANY LIMITED C6/1953/05/2018 P. O. BOX 1750 MWANZA

533 AFRIEAST BUILDERS LIMITED C6/1954/05/2018 P.O. BOX 16589 ARUSHA

534 4D'S GROUP COMPANY LIMITED C6/1957/06/2018 P.O. BOX 71069 DAR ES SALAAM

535 SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1958/06/2018 P.O.BOX 11132 DAR ES SALAAM

536 MEDS CONTRACTING COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1961/06/2018 P.O. BOX 4069 DODOMA

537 MECCO ENGINEERING (T) LIMITED C6/1962/06/2018 P.O. BOX 372 TANGA

538 GNS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1963/07/2018 P.O.BOX 1708 DODOMA

539 HDA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1964/07/2018 P.O BOX 77104 DAR ES SALAAM

540 AYO BROTHERS C6/1965/07/2018 P.O. BOX 15089 ARUSHA

541 DMC CONTRACTORS LIMITED C6/1966/07/2018 P.O BOX 399 MBEYA

542 SAIMASI COMPANY LIMITED C6/1967/07/2018 P.O.BOX 31103 DAR ES SALAAM

543 ENJ SOLUTIONS LIMITED C6/1968/07/2018 P.O. BOX 34636 DAR ES SALAAM

544 CERNMOOK ENTERPRISES C6/1969/07/2018 P.O. BOX 776 MTWARA

545 FRONTRUNNERS-TZ LIMITED C6/1972/07/2018 P.O.BOX 13524 DAR ES SALAAM

546 TRACECONT (BC) INVESTMENT 

LIMITED

C6/1974/07/2018 P.O.BOX 42897 DAR ES SALAAM

547 KILOLE TECHNICAL CO. LIMITED C6/1975/08/2018 P.O.BOX 68 LUSHOTO

548 LORISON ENGINEERING LIMITED C6/1978/09/2018 P.O.BOX 3050 ARUSHA

549 SAPE GENERAL TRADERS LIMITED C6/1979/09/2018 P.O.BOX 227 KAHAMA

550 SETIELI CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED C6/1982/09/2018 P.O. BOX 1720 MOSHI

551 MALUMBI EQUIPS AND GENERAL 

TRADERS LIMITED

C6/1986/09/2018 P. O BOX 61295 DAR ES SALAAM

552 A & G KIBAHA CONSTRUCTION CO. 

LIMITED

C6/1987/09/2018 P.O.BOX 83662 DAR ES SALAAM

553 GO VIRTUOUS PROJECT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1988/09/2018 P.O BOX 1297 MBEYA

554 TRUST EKA CO. LIMITED C6/1989/09/2018 P.O.BOX 34737 DAR ES SALAAM



555 MUNGIA ENGINEERING GROUP 

COMPANY LIMITED

C6/1990/09/2018 P.O.BOX 16507 DAR ES SALAAM

556 PEMA ENGINEERING COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/1993/09/2018 P.O.BOX 10911 DAR ES SALAAM

557 DAATI ENGINEERING AND 

CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED

C6/1995/09/2018 P.O.BOX 46134 DAR ES SALAAM

558 KAZUFI ENTERPRISES LIMITED C6/1996/10/2018 BOX 15334 DAR ES SALAAM

559 NAKADI CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED C6/1998/10/2018 P.O.BOX 01 MTWARA

560 GARA COMPANY LIMITED C6/1999/10/2018 P.O.BOX 10749 DAR ES SALAAM

561 SKEL CONTRACTOR COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/2003/11/2018 P.O BOX 24 NJOMBE

562 UNIWORLD COMPANY LIMITED C6/2004/11/2018 P.O. BOX 69597 DAR ES SALAAM

563 GWILA ELECTRICAL & CIVIL 

ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

C6/2006/11/2018 P.O. BOX 142 MWANGA

564 KENZOE PLUMBING & PIPELINE 

CONTRACTORS COMPANY LIMITED

C6/2007/11/2018 P.O.BOX 76311 DAR ES SALAAM

565 KING AND PRINCE LIMITED C6/2013/12/2018 P.O BOX 71248 DAR ES SALAAM

566 DELABILO AND COMPANY LIMITED C6/2020/01/2019 P. O. BOX 775 TABORA

567 ELMALAN COMPANY LIMITED C6/2021/01/2019 P.O. BOX 15 URAMBO

568 BELLADOSH COMPANY LIMITED C6/2022/01/2019 P.O.BOX 61143 DAR ES SALAAM

569 BRAVO INVESTMENT LIMITED C6/2023/01/2019 P.O.BOX  41870 DAR ES SALAAM

570 BRAVO INVESTMENT LIMITED C6/2023/01/2019 P.O.BOX  41870 DAR ES SALAAM

571 COSTEC LIMITED C6/2024/01/2019 P.O.BOX 6184 DAR ES SALAAM

572 HAMMER ALTITUDE CIVIL & BUILDING 

CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

C6/2025/02/2019 P.O BOX 110 MUFINDI

573 EGMASS CONTRACTORS LIMITED C6/2026/02/2019 P.O BOX 6330 MBEYA

574 DEVELOPMENT GENERAL BUSINESS 

YOUTH GROUP COMPANY LIMITED

C6/2027/02/2019 P.O BOX 84 SUMBAWANGA

575 BAL BUILDERS LIMITED C6/2028/02/2019 P.O.BOX 90 KIDATU

576 JOZIVIEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/2029/02/2019 P.O. BOX 14268 DAR ES SALAAM

577 OPTIMUM ENGINEERING WORKS LTD C6/2030/02/2019 P.O. BOX 10451 DAR ES SALAAM

578 SCP ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED C6/2031/02/2019 P.O. BOX 106039 DAR ES SALAAM

579 BAREEZ INVESTMENT (T) LTD C6/2032/03/2019 P.O. BOX 2278 MWANZA

580 GM & BIGA'S CO LIMITED C6/2033/03/2019 P.O.BOX 536 GEITA

581 CRINATIGA COMPANY LIMITED C6/2034/03/2019 P.O. BOX 68335 DAR ES SALAAM

582 DARAJA AFRICA COMPANY LIMITED C6/2036/03/2019 P.O.BOX 76008 DAR ES SALAAM

583 GEO ULTIMATE ENGINEERING LIMITED C6/2039/03/2019 P.O.BOX 4031 MWANZA

584 GODSOA CONSTRUCTION AND 

GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED

C6/2041/03/2019 P.O.BOX 1308 MOROGORO

585 PLENTY ENGINEERING COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/2043/04/2019 P.O. BOX 71323 DAR ES SALAAM

586 THE KINGDOM CIVIL AND BUILDING 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

C6/2046/04/2019 P.O. BOX 2487 DAR ES SALAAM

587 ALANT ENGINEERING TECHNICAL 

SERVICES & GENERAL SUPPLIES CO. 

LIMITED

C6/2048/04/2019 P.O. BOX 54675 DAR ES SALAAM

588 JOMEFA INVESTMENT C6/2049/04/2019 P.O. BOX 1714 DODOMA

589 KALOMBA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/2051/04/2019 P.O. BOX 40986 DAR ES SALAAM

590 SEJAMO INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/2052/04/2019 P.O. BOX 16239 DAR ES SALAAM



591 SMART CONSTRUCTION & GENERAL 

SUPPLIES

C6/2060/05/2019 P.O.BOX 587 KIGOMA

592 LASSO BUILDING CONTRACTORS C6/2061/05/2019 P.O BOX 67070 DAR ES SALAAM

593 EDORIQ INTERNATIONAL COMPANY 

LIMITED

C6/2064/05/2019 P.O. BOX 75056 DAR ES SALAAM

594 GIFCO C6/2065/05/2019 P.O. BOX 13 MLANDIZI

1 W. D. CONTRACTOR & GENERAL 

SUPPLIES

E6/0013/12/1999 P. O. BOX 275 SONGEA

2 MAGNETIC SERVICES AND 

ENGINEERING CO. LTD

E6/0026/7/2001 P.O.BOX 77790 DAR ES SALAAM

3 GRANEX ENGINEERING WORKS E6/0033/2/2003 P.O.BOX 4410 DAR ES SALAAM

4 ELECTRO-MECHANICAL LTD. E6/0037/06/2004 P. O. BOX 1827 DAR ES SALAAM

5 KIBWABWA CONSTRUCTION CO. (T) 

LTD.

E6/0038/07/2004 P. O. BOX 767 SONGEA

6 DAKAMA TRADERS AND 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED

E6/0048/01/2006 P.O.BOX 76089 DAR ES SALAAM

7 GIANT ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR E6/0053/08/2007 P.O.BOX 2839 DAR ES SALAAM

8 PIPELINES AND TANKS INSPECTORS E6/0060/08/2008 P.O.BOX 21614 DAR ES SALAAM

9 NEATY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR E6/0068/03/2010 P.O. BOX 62769 DAR ES SALAAM

10 EBEN ENTERPRISES E6/0070/07/2010 P. O. BOX 62035 DAR ES SALAAM

11 SUPER REFRIGERATION & ELECTRIC 

SERVICES

E6/0073/12/2010 P. O. BOX 1577 DAR ES SALAAM

12 TANZANIA ELECTRIC WORKS (1987) 

LIMITED

E6/0079/5/2011 P.O.BOX 2473 MWANZA

13 QUINST -9 ENGINEERING COMPANY E6/0080/12/2011 P.OBOX 4 MAFINGA

14 KUPALA ELECTRICAL WORKS & 

SUPPLIES LIMITED

E6/0087/6/12 P.O.BOX 1376 MOROGORO

15 FLASH TECH (T) LIMITED E6/0097/06/2013 P.O. BOX 1346 MTWARA

16 TONNY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR 

COMPANY LIMITED

E6/0106/01/2014 P.O. BOX 1442 MOROGORO

17 KECM ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS 

LIMITED

E6/0116/07/2014 P.O. BOX 8873 DAR ES SALAAM

18 USHIRIKA WA NEEMA ELECTRICAL 

CONTRACTOR

E6/0118/06/2014 P.O. BOX 1239 MOSHI

19 JOHN K. MWANTIKA ELECTRICAL 

CONTRACTOR SERVICES

E6/120/08/2014 P.O. BOX 1674 MBEYA

20 B&S TIMELEC ENTERPRISES E6/122/11/2014 P.O. BOX 79105 DAR ES SALAAM

21 MNENEY GENERAL SUPPLIES AND 

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

E6/123/12/2014 P.O BOX 107 MASWA

22 EIST- TECHNOLOGY COMPANY 

LIMITED

E6/127/01/2015 P.O.BOX 42797 DAR ES SALAAM

23 MR VOLTAGE ENTERPRISES AND 

CONTRACTORS

E6/130/03/2015 P.O. BOX 2557 DODOMA

24 KILOTECH LIMITED E6/132/03/2015 P.O. BOX 8349 DAR ES SALAAM

25 RECON ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS 

LTD

E6/135/08/2015 P.O BOX 106167 DAR ES SALAAM

26 NORTHERN WIND POWERS E6/137/08/2015 P. O. BOX 8302 ARUSHA

27 AFERE ELECTRICAL AND SERVICES 

LIMITED

E6/142/04/2016 P. O. BOX 4549 DAR ES SALAAM

28 KARM ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR E6/144/05/2016 P. O. BOX 147 SINGIDA

29 MOVIC ENGINEERING TANZANIA 

LIMITED

E6/149/08/2016 P.O. BOX 19197 DAR ES SALAAM

ELECTRICAL WORKS



30 REAL EDGE (T) COMPANY LIMITED E6/151/08/2016 P.O. BOX 70239 DAR ES SALAAM

31 HF TECHNICAL SOLUTION LIMITED E6/154/10/2016 P.O. BOX 24866 DAR ES SALAAM

32 AGECO ENERGY & CONSTRUCTION 

LIMITED

E6/157/11/2016 P.O. BOX 33241 DAR ES SALAAM

33 ZM ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS (T) 

LIMITED

E6/161/04/2017 P.O. BOX 90362 DAR ES SALAAM

34 AMBA & ASSOCIATES (T) LTD E6/164/08/2017 P.O. BOX 347 JAMAAT KHAN 

MBEYA

35 SEPRA SYSTEMS LIMITED E6/165/08/2017 P.O. BOX 10511 DAR ES SALAAM

36 D AND D ENGINEERING LIMITED E6/166/08/2017 P.O. BOX 33183 DAR ES SALAAM

37 TBROS ENGINEERING AND 

CONSULTANCY LTD

E6/167/09/2017 P.O. BOX 7221 ARUSHA

38 DENOTECH INTERNATIONAL 

TANZANIA LIMITED

E6/170/01/2018 P.O. BOX 95881 DAR ES SALAAM

39 ULAYA ELECTRICAL & CONSTRUCTION 

LIMITED

E6/172/02/2018 P.O. BOX 4118 DAR ES SALAAM

40 MATSONI ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS E6/173/03/2018 P. O. BOX 1047 SHINYANGA

41 FRONTRUNNERS-TZ LIMITED E6/174/07/2018 P.O.BOX 13524 DAR ES SALAAM

42 HIGHVOLT COMPANY LIMITED E6/175/07/2018 P. O. BOX 1750 MWANZA

43 INTERLAKE  INVESTMENT CO. LIMITED E6/176/09/2018 P. O. BOX 75 GEITA

44 NEXT AGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

E6/177/10/2018 P.O. BOX 62383 DAR ES SALAAM

45 JAX ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS 

COMPANY LIMITED

E6/179/10/2018 P.O.BOX 1641 MOROGORO

46 AMOUR BUILDING SERVICES E6/180/11/2018 P.O. BOX 34 DAR ES SLAAM

47 KAMANG INVESTMENT E6/181/03/2019 P.O. BOX 110008 DAR ES SALAAM

48 MWAKAMBE ENGINEERING CO. 

LIMITED

E6/182/04/2019 P.O. BOX 14539 DAR ES SALAAM

49 GK ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR E6/184/04/2019 P.O. BOX 699 KOROGWE

1 DESIGN & FABRICATORS LTD M6/0002/9/2001 P. O. BOX1293 DAR ES SALAAM

2 ASES LIMITED M6/0006/08/2007 P.O.BOX 35704, DAR ES SALAAM

3 EHS COMPANY LIMITED M6/0013/9/2009 P.O. BOX  34788 DAR ES SALAAM

4 WESTLAND CONTRACTORS COMPANY 

LIMITED

M6/0021/12/2011 P.O.BOX 95632 DAR ES SALAAM

5 THAMOS ENGINEERING COMPANY 

LIMITED

M6/0022/1/2012 P.O.BOX 1947 MWANZA

6 METALLURGICAL ENGINEERING 

WORKS

M6/0023/2/2012 P.O.BOX 45954 DAR ES SALAAM

7 RUPA ENGINEERING COMPANY 

LIMITED

M6/0035/12/2013 P.O.BOX 54224 DAR ES SALAAM

8 HANO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

LIMITED

M6/0037/02/2014  P.O. BOX 35530 DAR ES SALAAM

9 BOCH ENGINEERING LIMITED M6/42/04/2015 P.O. BOX 13802 DAR ES SALAAM

10 GESAP ENGINEERING GROUP LIMITED M6/44/06/2015 P. O. BOX 3261 DAR ES SALAAM

MECHANICAL WORKS



11 GEAR GENERAL SERVICES (T) LIMITED M6/50/09/2016 P.O.BOX 13320 DAR ES SALAAM

12 ROBKWAY AND COMPANY LIMITED M6/51/10/2016 P.O. BOX 2023 MWANZA

13 IN-BUILDING TECHNICAL & 

INSTALLATIONS LIMITED

M6/52/10/2016 P.O.BOX 78033 DAR ES SALAAM

14 ABIDA INVESTMENT CO. LIMITED M6/54/02/2017 P. O. BOX 84 KAHAMA

15 BURUBURU INVESTMENT COMPANY 

LIMITED

M6/55/08/2017 P.O. BOX 35656 DAR ES SALAAM


